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Before beginning assembly, please read these instructions thoroughly.

Bitte lesen Sie die Anweisungen vor Gebrauch genau durch!
Veuillez attentivement lire les instructions avant ’emploi!
Lea cuidadosamente este manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar el montaje
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Inferno GT2 Race Spec readyset (with Syncro KT-201)
1.8 Scale Radio Controlled Brushless Motor Powered 4WD Touring Car

MAINTENANCE MANUAL

-
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@ This instruction manual follows the model's order of assembly.
Please keep and refer to this manual for maintenance or when
replacing parts. Users unfamiliar with maintaining and assembling
this model should contact their Kyosho distributor or hobby shop.

@ Diese Bauanleitung beschreibt die Montage des Modells. Bewahren
Sie diese Dokumentation unbedingt fuer Ersatzteilbestellungen oder
Reparaturen am Modell auf. Falls Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren Fachhaendler oder direkt an KYOSHO
Deutschland.

@ Cette notice décrit les différentes phases de montage et de
maintenance du modéle. Pour les utilisateurs peu familier avec le
modélisme, en cas de doute ou de probleme, contacter votre
revendeur afin d'obtenir les conseils d'un spécialiste.

@ Este manual de instrucciones explica los pasos de montaje del
modelo. Por favor conserve este manual siempre a mano para
realizar un correcto mantenimiento y consultar la lista de piezas a la

\_ hora de cambiar algun repuesto.
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@ Take care not to lose parts or screws etc. when performing
maintenance or replacing parts.

@ Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie keine Teile oder Schrauben waehrend
der Montage am Modell verlieren.

@Faire attention de ne pas perdre de vis ou autres petites piéces du
chéssis ... En cas de perte, les remplacer immédiatement.

@ Tenga precaucién de no perder ninguna pieza a la hora de realizar
el mantenimiento o de cambiar algun repuesto.

KyOSHD
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*Les spécifications peuvent changer sans préavis! *El fabricante puede modificar los kits sin previo aviso No. 30935
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fthic %3 X %% / ITEMS REQUIRED FOR OPERATION

DAS NOTWENDIGE ZUBEHOR / MATERIEL NECESSAIRE / PARA SU FUNCIONAMIENTO

M TICERTIER
Tools required

Die notwendigen Werkzeuge
Les outils utilisés
Herramientas necesarias

CAUTION: Handle tools carefully!

WICHTIG: Gehen Sie vorsichtig mit Werkzeugen um!
:i% IMPORTANT: Maniez les outils avec prudence!

AVISO: Maneje las herramientas cuidadosamente!

f EAT 3 IROMRVICIE. +HERELTIEZ W,

—iRGTHR
TOOLS / Werkzeug
OUTILS / HERRAMIENTAS

FYNMIA>TWRIE
TOOLS INCLUDED / GELIEFERTE WERKZEUGE
OUTILS FOURNIS / HERRAMIENTAS INCLUIDAS|

77—

ACCESSORIES / Zubehor
ACCESSOIRES / ACCESORIOS

WAL >F (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm) W+RSA/N— (K. #. )
Hex wrenches (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)

Sechskantschliissel (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm)
Clé allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Llaves Allen (1.5mm, 2mm, 2.5mm, 3mm

Kreuzschlitzschraubendreher
Tournevis cruciforme
Destornilladores Phillips

)
)

WoIARYF
Needle Nose Pliers
2.5mm Flachzange
3mm Pinces plates
Alicates de punta fina
B+FLYF (K)

Cross Wrench (big)
Kreuzschlussel (groB)
Clé en croix (grande)
Llave de cruz (Grande)

==<='0p

H=v/){—
Wire Cutters
Seitenschneider
Pince coupante
Alicate cortacables

9]

B+RA—LLVF
Cross Wheel Wrench
Felgenschluessel
Clé démonte pneus

Phillips screwdrivers (sizes: L, M, S)
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Sharp Hobby Knife

Scharfes Bastelmesser

Cutter
Cuchilla de Hobby

No.96154
KYOSHO AR v LT )L—
KYOSHO Special Glue

N
[Elka=y-il w
Instant Glue / Sekundenkleber

Colle cyanoacrylate / Pegamento instantaneo @

Wx>OyJH

H/\H=3 Screw Cement / Schraubensicherung
Scissors Frein filet / Fijatornillos
Schere SCREW
Ciseaux No0.96178 ‘CEMENT }

Ay o %A b (F5RE/10cc)
Loctite (Medium Strength / 10cc)
Loctite (mittelstark / 10ml)
Loctite (Moyenne / 10cc)

Loctite (Medio / 10cc)

No.36219
SPFaA47Tvyy)—<—
SP KNIFE EDGE REAMER
REIBAHLE

ALESOIR SPECIAL

HERRAMIENTA TALADRO CARROCERIA

Llave de ruedas ] W o LREEA
— Rubber Cement
oy Gummi-Kleber
Al Colle a pneus TANINAET, B~ 15mmORSFHTEZIETT,
W Cola de contacto No need to pre-drill! Drills neat 1 ~ 15mm holes directly!
L Spitzahle Unerl&Blich, niitzlich! Diese Ahle bohrt Ihnen 1 ~ 15mm
Poingon ‘Il‘ RUBBER CEMENT Lécher, einfach und sauber!
Punzon Un must! Permet de faire des trous de 1 ~ 15mm sans
effort! Idéal pour les carrosseries.
= E— ”

Perfora agujeros desde 1 a 15mm.
®eecccccccccsccccscsccccsscscccsscsccccssced

M THID;FEE (1) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(1)
BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(1) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(1) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(1)

MY TORNCTROZ EISERLTLLEE W,
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Before assembling, please read the following carefully:

@First, read this instruction manual and familiarise yourself with the model’s
construction.

@Check the kit contents. Should any parts be missing, contact the retail shop from
where the model was purchased.

@Compare nuts, bolts, screws, etc to the "Actual Size" drawings on each page
before fitting to ensure that you are installing the correct parts.

@Tighten Self tapping (TP) screws into parts until you have a secure attachment.
However, be careful not to overly tighten TP screws as the threads may be
damaged.

Lesen Sie folgendes vor dem Zusammenbau aufmerksam durch:

@Lesen Sie zuerst die Bauanleitung ganz durch und verstehen Sie den Aufbau
Ihres Modelles.

@Uberpriifen Sie den Verpackungsinhalt.
Sollten Teile fehlen, wenden Sie sich direkt an Ihren Fachhandler oder an den
Kyosho-Vertreiber in lhrem Land.

@ Verwechseln Sie Schrauben sowie kleine Bauteile nicht! Vergleichen Sie sie vor
dem Einbau mit den Darstellungen in OriginalgréBe in den Baustufen.

@Beachten Sie beim Festziehen einer Treibschraube folgendes:
Schrauben Sie solange, bis das anzubringende Teil sicher und fest sitzt. Achten
Sie jedoch darauf, daB Sie den Gewindegang im Material nicht tiberdrehen!

Correct
Richtig
Bon
Correcto

s

T

ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“

S

Wrong
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Mauvais
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Avant 'assemblage, veuillez lire les points suivants attentivement:

@Lisez d’abord complétement cette notice; ainsi vous aurez un apergu du
déroulement et pourrez mieux vous orienter.

@ Vérifiez ensuite le contenu du kit.
Si jamais il y a des piéces manquantes, adressez-vous directement a votre
magazin spécialisé ou au distributeur Kyosho dans votre pays.

@Ne confondez pas les vis et les petites pieces! Vérifiez-les a I'aide des
illustrations dans chaque plage de montage, puis assemblez les.

@Lorsque vous serrez une vis autotaraudeuse:
Serrez jusqu’a ce que la piece a monter soit bien installée. Pourtant, veillez a
ne pas trop la serrer puisque vous risquez d’abimer le filet dans la piéce.

Antes de comenzar el montaje, lea atentamente lo siguiente:

@Lea, en primer lugar, este manual para obtener una idea general.
@Compruebe la conformidad de todas las piezas.
Si faltara alguna pieza, contacte con la tienda donde lo adquirié.
No se admitiran reclamaciones en modelos en proceso de montaje.
@Antes de colocar las piezas y tornillos, asegurese mirando la tabla en cada
paso.
@A la hora de apretar Tornillos Autorroscantes(TP):
Apriételos firmemente en la pieza donde corresponda.
No intente apretarlos demasiado, ya que podrian deformar la pieza.

2



I THID;EE (2) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(2)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(2) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(2) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(2)

FvhCiE, BPREINES EAPLIYIE@EDEL < A> TWEY,

KIREW,

This kit contains screws and hardware in different metric sizes and shapes.

on the left side in each assembly step.

BMEAEICIRERTENG D XTDTHERL THSHEILTT

Before using them, check the screws on the true-to-scale diagrams

Dieses Kit enthélt Schrauben und Teile in unterschiedlichen metrischen GréBen und Formen. Vor der Montage sollten diese wahrend jedes Bauschritts
mit den maBstabsgetreuen Schaubildern auf der linken Seite verglichen werden.
Ce kit contient des vis et des pieces de différentes tailles et formes. Avant de les utiliser, vérifiez les vis sur les dessins a échelle réelle a gauche

de chaque étape de montage.

Este juego contiene tornillos y hardware en differente tamano metrico y formas. Antes de utilizarlos, verifique los tornillos en el verdadero escalar
esquemas en el lado izquierdo en cada paso de la asemblea.

@t X DIEFE / SCREWS
Schrauben / VIS / TORNILLOS

@/ \ER@ED Y+ XB / OTHER HARDWARE
Andere Teile / AUTRES / OTROS ACCESORIOS

Ow>

Ex TPEX 3x12mm £ X 3mm Ty¥v—-Fvh E4EUVY
Screw Self-tapping (TP) Screw Screw Washer - Nut E-ring
LK Schraube LK Treibschr LK Schraube Scheibe - Mutter E-Ring E4
Vis Vis TP Vis 3x12mm Rondelle - Ecrou Clips 4mm
Tornillo Tornillo TP Tornillo 3x12mm Arandela * Tuerca Clip E4
ﬂx\l\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\! «\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\‘r : WJ 3mm 3
‘ ‘f mm 4mm
FryvTER TPHZEZR 12mm
Cap Screw TP F/H Screw o
Inbusschraube SK Treibschraube 5x10mm XY - ~FY>T 5.8mm EOMR—JL
Vis Vis TP F/H 3x12mm S E X Metal Bushing - Ball Bearing : Pillow Ball
Tomillo allen Tornillo TP F/H F/H Screw Lager - Kugellager o Kugelschraube
SK Schraube Bague Métal - Roulements a billes 9
E Dmgmm Vis FH 3x1omm Casaquillo Metalico - Rodamiento Fotule 5.6mm
6tula 5.8mm
Tornillo 3x12mm F/H 5mm
HSER £y hER — [ )IIIIIIIIEIIIH
Flat Head (F/H) Screw Set Screw 4‘L 3mm 7 N @
SK Schraube Gewindestift ‘1? Q
Vis F/H Vis BTR 12 5.8
Tornillo F/H Prisionero mm -omm
SREAE DR MV So funktioniert die Bauanleitung: g
HORDTC 9 ( 5%8Af Example )

How to read the instruction manual:

P COEETHEMN TR B L ZEDHH,
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: Gives the name of the part being made and

the serial number of steps for assembling.

B: Details the key-number of parts, actual-size

drawings and quantity of parts to use.

: All parts, except screws, are identified by key

Numbers. When purchasing spare parts,
identify the key number of the part required
and cross reference this to the Spare Parts
page, which shows the purchasable spare
parts and the key numbers contained within.

: This instruction manual uses several

symbols. Pay careful attention to them
during construction. Details are given at the
bottom of each page.

: Die Nummer der Baustufe sowie das zu

bauende Teil werden angegeben.

: Teilenummer, Teilename, Darstellung in

OriginalgréBe und Anzahl.

: Die Teilenummer stellt den Bezug zu unserer

Bestellnummer her. Am Ende der
Bauanleitung finden Sie eine Ersatzteilliste,
die zu der Teilenummer die entsprechende
Bestellnummer liefert.

: Diese Bauanleitung verwendet verschiedene

Piktogramme, deren Bedeutungen unten auf
jeder Seite erklart werden.

Comment lire les instruction:

Como leer el manual de instrucciones:  ( Exemple Beispiel

Ejemplo)

1 70y K A>3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera X

@5x10mm X% )L
Metal Bushing
Lager
Bague Métal 5x10mm
Casquillo Metalico 5x10mm

Achsschenkstholzen
Vis a fusée
King Pin

A:

B:

C:

Numéro de la plage de montage et le nom de
la piece a assembiler.

Numéro de référence de la piece, nom,
illust-ration en grandeur réelle et quantité utilisée.

Toutes les piéces, exceptées les vis, sont
identifiées par un numéro de référence. Pour
I’achat de pieces de rechange, trouvez ce
numéro dans la liste pour pieces de rechange
a la fin de cette notice. Toute a la gauche de
cette méme liste, vous trouverez ainsi le
numéro de commande correspondant.

: Cette notice utilise des icones dans les

plages de montage. Référez-vous au bas de
chaque page pour savoir leur signification.

B:

C:

: Indica el numero del Paso y la Parte a ser
montada.
Numero, Nombre de la Pieza, Dibujo a

escala real, Cantidad utilizada.

Todas las piezas, excepto los tornillos vienen
identificadas por un nimero. Para
comprarlas por separado,

mire el numero en la lista de piezas y apunte
la referencia de la columna izquierda.

: Este manual de instrucciones utiliza diversos

simbolos.
Téngalos en cuenta durante el montaje.




HII THID;FEE (3) /BEFORE YOU BEGIN(3)

BEVOR SIE BEGINNEN(3) / AVANT DE COMMENCER(3) / ANTES DE EMPEZAR(3)

ﬂ SEAZEICEDhTWEY—7 Erklaerung zu den Symbolen in dieser Anleitung

Symbols used throughout the instruction manual, comprise:  Liste des symboles a respecter lors du montage:
Pictogramas utilizados en este manual de instrucciones

ERU THEII TS, EEEU LS ICHITS, @ ESDIBICHEIITS,

Pay close attention here! Assemble left and right sides the same way. : Assemble in the specified order.

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. ©) In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Preste atencion. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

/ BEEERITEET %,
Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).

ik, 2ty MEIZTS (B),
Temporarily tighten. X2 Assemble as many times as specified.
) CA Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.

Vorlaufig festziehen. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate. Vissez temporairement. Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.
Apliqgue pegamento cianocrilato Apriete de manera provisional. Repita las veces sefialadas.
‘ JLRERAITEET 5. XYOAYIHIEES, R R,
Apply rubber type glue. Apply threadlocker (screw cement). True-to-scale diagram.
QU Gummikieber. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.

Y [ =] BN

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc. Appliquer du frein filet. lllustration a I'échelle.

Aplicar cola de contacto. Aplique liquido fijatornillos. Dibujo a tamafio real.

TIREBB, Czhvy ¥, 3 2mmO Rz H 2 (Fl) o

Apply grease. Cut off shaded portion. Drill holes with the specified diameter.
Fetten. Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus. Bohren Sie Lécher im angegebenen @.

Graissez. Coupez la partie grisée. Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Aplicar grasa. Corte la zona oscurecida. Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.

palll:= YN
X Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!
Debe comprarse por separado.




77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential
Différentiel / Diferencial

(Za>¥ s /UVH)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(Pour l'avant et l'arriére)
(Delantero y Trasero)

7avk/U¥HA
For front and rear
vorn & hinten

Pour l'avant et I'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

N
4x4mm Y FEX ®4x10mm DN
Set Screw Shim
Gewindestift Unterlegscheibe
Vis BTR 4x4mm Rondelle de callage sy
Prisionero 4x4mm Arandela ®8x 16 x5mm NF Uy
[mm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2 Ball Bearing
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 8
Kugellager
®6mm OU> Roulements & billes
O-ring @®26x14mm ¥+ 7 b~ (B) Rodamiento
O-Ring Shaft (Black)
Joint thorique Welle (Schwarz)
Junta Térica Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) ([ () )} | [------- P
777777777777777 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)
e 2 N J
— » . . . . P !
77 £+ / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM JHOY /TR
Différentiel / Dif ial ’@ X For front and rear
ifférentiel / Diferencia ©) vorn & hinten

@ (zavk/Uvm)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

Pour l'avant et l'arriere
Delantero y Trasero

No.SIL100000
Ay k7

Front / Vorne /
Avant / Delanteros

No.SIL4000
U

Rear / Hinten /
Arriere / Traseros

TITAAI

Diff. Qil
Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

3x12mm

(zay ~/YUYA)
(For front and rear)
(vorn & hinten)
(
(

__________________@__________________

@8 X 16 X 5mm X7 Y 4" Pour 'avant et I'arriére) Pour 'avant et I'arriére)
Ball Bearing Delantero y Trasero) Delantero y Trasero)
Kugellager 3x12mm
Roulements a billes  (4)2.6 x 14mm ¥+ 7k (8) 3x12mm TPHSEX ®6mm QU4
Rodamiento Shaft (Black) TP F/H Screw O-ring
Welle (Schwarz) SK Treibschraube O-Ring
Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir) Vis TP F/H 3x12mm Joint thorique
@ ffffffff 2 Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra) Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H Junta Toérica
I ) 8 O —————————————————— 2
2ty MEIZTS (B), B S DIEICHEII TS, X RIEEA o TR ZED,
Assemble as many times as specified. Assemble in the specified order. Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué. Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Repita las veces sefaladas.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.
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Différentiel / Diferencial

77 %+ / Differential / Gear Differential

4x4mm v FEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm
Prisionero 4x4mm

» 5 7R0H
Flat surface
abgeflachte Seite
Méplat
Superficie plana

B8 x16mm RF7U>Y
Ball Bearing
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento

@®26x14mm ¥+ 7 b (8)
Shaft (Black)
Welle (Schwarz)
Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)
Eje 2.6x14mm (Negra)

- |
®6mm 0>y
i o i
- (For center)
Joint thorique R (Mitte)
Junta Térica @4 x10mm L (Pour le centre)
ffffffffffffffffffff 2 Shim (Central)

Unterlegscheibe
Rondelle de callage

?(

Y5 —HB

For center
Mitte
Pour le centre
Central
0
N

L,

B - 1
| J
77 %% / Differential / Gear Differential | [OM Y5 —m
4 Différentiel / Diferencial =2 X 1 For center
Mitte
Pour le centre
Central
Y5 —H
Ve
itte i
(E¥5—H) Pour le centre #50000 - 100000
(For center) Central
(Mitte) _
(Pour le centre) 7774l No.SIL4000
(Central) Qil for Differential

3x12mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP F/H

o

B8 x16mm R7UY

@26

x 14mm ¥+ 7k (8)
Shaft (Black)

Welle (Schwarz)

Axe 2.6x14mm (Noir)

Joint thorique
Junta Térica

Differential-Oel
Huile de différentiel
Aceite diferenciales

Eje 2.6x14 N
Ball Bearing je 2.6x14mm (Negra) % %\
Kugellager e 1 (For center) % Sx12mm
Roulements a billes ®6mm 0> (Mitte) %
Rodamiento O-ring (Pour le centre)

O-Ring (Central)

2ty MEIZTS (B,
Assemble as many times as specified.

X2

Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.

Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

W 25 DIEICHEI TS
Bl Assemble in the specified order.

Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.

X AEBA o TR ERED,
Must be purchased separately! Apply grease.
Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten! Fetten.
Doit étre acheté séparément! Graissez.

Debe comprarse por separado. Aplicar grasa.




5 U7 £+ 7R v ¥ X / Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause| (O
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera ©)

Y r7

Rear Differential
Hintere Gear Differential
Différentiel Arriére
Diferencial Trasera

> REEEZ T, N\vY

ZVYa%RAET D,

Adjust the backlash 19,20
with the shims.

Zahnflankenspiel mit
Distanzscheiben justieren

Ajuster I'entre-dents QQ
avec les rondelles.

Ajuste la holgura con
las arandelas.

c 4x25mm
4x20mm TPHZEX 8
TP F/H Screw M%g_exgmm
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H
lm (®)8x16x5mm X7 UV
—————————— 2 .
Ball Bearing
o Kugellager :
4x25mm TPY S EX Roulements 4 billes 13x 16 x 0.5mm ¥ Lx (B Thick) 2.6x8mm TP ZEX
TP F/H Screw Rodamiento 13 x 16 x 0.3mm ¥ A (& Thin) TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube Shim SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x25mm Unterlegscheibe Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 4x25mm TP FH ([ 7 N\ \ | | 5 Rondelle de callage Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,, 2 Arandela Dmm4
E £ 7R v o X/ Rear Gearbox / Hintere Getriebegehause > ;‘Tﬁﬁﬁ:\’;; }yhgsit;;g;ﬁjwi;he flat spots
Carter de différentiel arriere / Caja de transmision Trasera Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten

Flachen fest.

4x10mm EX Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.
Screw Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes
LK Schraube planas del eje.
Vis 4x10mm
Qmmmm Tornillo 4x10mm 5x4mm 4x10mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

4x15mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr

Vis TP 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP
ﬂm\\\\\\\\\\\\\\w- fffffffffffff 2

OPERPAPPALG)
Joint Cup (L)
Getriebeausgang (L) N
Noix de cardan (Longue) 5 X4mm £ hEZX

Vaso Salida Palier (L) Set Screw
] Gewindestift

Vis BTR 5x4mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Prisionero 5x4mm

4x15mm

W 7S DIEICHII T 5, TR 28D, xIOYIBZEES,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez. Appliquer du frein filet.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




7 >+ — [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4 x15mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

[[ Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4

4x15mm

4x15mm

Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera ©)

E 70Y hxV7Rw o X/ Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehiuse | [OM

AR N

Front Differential
Vorne Gear Differential
Différentiel Avant
Diferencial Delantera

> ZEEZ T,
Ny Zv¥a
ZIRET S,
Adjust the backlash

with the shims.
Zahnflankenspiel mit Q Q
Distanzscheiben justieren

Ajuster I'entre-dents
avec les rondelles.
Ajuste la holgura con

las arandelas.

4x20mm TPEX 2.6x8mm TPHZER
TP Screw TP F/H Screw 2.6x8mm
LK Treibschr SK Treibschraube 2 6x8mm
Vis TP 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm '
Tornillo 4x20mm TP Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H ®8x16x5 Ty
103 PP 'V x 16 x5mm N7 YUY
ﬂ“\\\\\‘\\\\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\‘\\ 2 DW 4 Ball Bearing
. Kugell
4 x20mm TPHSE X 13x16x 0.5mm < L (| Thick) Rgﬁ?e;%?\:s a billes
TP F/H Screw 13x16x0.3mm > L (% Thin) Rodamiento
SK Treibschraube Shim _
Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Unterlegscheibe
Tomnillo 4x20mm TP F/H Rondelle de callage (1 "\ )\ | | ____ >
Arandela
ffffffffff 2
W %5 DIEICHEII TS, TR ERD,
Bl Assemble in the specified order. Apply grease.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Fetten.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué. Graissez.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Aplicar grasa.




70O hFVRw o X /Front Gearbox / Vorderes Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel avant / Caja de transmision Delantera

- ES5RHICEY N\NEXZEET %0

Firmly tighten the set screws onto the flat spots.

Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
Vissez les vis type BTR sur les méplats.

Apriete los prisioneros firmemente en las partes planas del eje.

4x20mm

5x4mm v hEZR

Set Screw TP F/H Screw Joint Cup (L)
Gewindestift SK Treibschraube Getriebeausgang (L)

Vis BTR 5x4mm Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Noix de cardan (Longue)
Prisionero 5x4mm Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Vaso Salida Palier (L)

- ! A - 4 % 77777777777 1

4x20mm TP ZEXR OPEESPAYPPA

4x20mm

1 O >+ >»— / Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

4x15mm TP ZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Dmm ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

\
Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H \ 4x15mm
2 4x15mm x%

X¥OVIHIEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.

Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.




Y& —F Ry ¥ X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

4x6mm MY UANYy I IAERX
Button Hex Screw
Inbus-Halbrundschraube
Vis BTR a téte ronde
Button hex tornillo

4x10mm HIAYIRER
F/H Hex Screw
Inbus-Senkkopfschraube
Vis BTR a téte fraisée

3x8mm 77VIfRFryTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

© tem

4x10mm 77VIfFvyTER
Flanged Cap Screw
Stopp inbusschraube
Vis épaulé
Tornillo allen

Ejmum - 1

3x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x10mm

3x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

[ Tornillo 3x8mm TP F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1

3x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Tornillo 3x10mm
ﬂl\\\\\\\l\\\\\\\\\\\ ffffffffffffffffff 2

4x10mm(F/H)

3x8mm(TP F/H)

N
> ZDORZEES,
3 Use this hole.
- Dieses Loch benutzen.
Utiliser ce trou.
Utilice este agujero.
N\ J

3x8mm
3x10mm
g

Center Differential
Mitte Gear Differential
Différentiel Centre
Diferencial central

(2 JER U THII TS,
=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

1 RIES.
LU | Temporarily tighten.

Vorléaufig festziehen.
Vissez temporairement.
Apriete de manera provisional.
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1 2 ¥ =7 > %+ / Pinion Gear / Motorritzel
Pignons / Engranajes

> ESRHEICEY N\NEXZEET %,
Firmly tighten the set screws onto
the flat spots.
Ziehen Sie die Gewindestifte auf

4x4mm £ty hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x4mm

Prisionero 4x4mm die ab-geflachten Flachen fest.
m ””””””””””””” Vissez les vis type BTR sur
les méplats.
Apriete los prisioneros firmemente
en las partes planas del eje.
e N
—
- 4x10mm
- {— DY E@ZEE> T2HED
EXZEET %

Allow gap of one sheet of paper
and screw in the two screws.
Unter Einhalten des SpaltmaBes eines Blattes
Papier die beiden Schrauben hineindrehen.

Laisser I'espace d’une feuille
de papier et serrez les 2 vis.
Permita el espacio de una hoja
de papel y atornille los dos tornillos.

1 3 Y% —F+ Ry ¥ X /Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehéduse
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

% @0 IFERFEL TWEE AL

ORGO4Z BB KM EE L\,

@ is not sold separately.

.Purchase ORGO4. 2

Teil @0 ist nicht einzeln erhaeltlich,
bitte verwenden Sie Teil , ORG-04.

La piece @) n'est pas vendue
séparément. Acheté ORG04

@ no se vende por separado
Adquiera @ ORGO4.

Q0

4x15mm TPH S E X
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 4x15mm

Tornillo 4x15mm TP F/H
§§ <§ E§ §§ gg} (§E$ ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

4x12mm Y EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 4x12mm

[[ Tornillo 4x12mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

3x8mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

4mm Fravry bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
r\ @ Tuerca Nylon
= 4x15mm
c ERU THII TS, W 255 DIRICHET T 5, X AFEA Mo

=Ml Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

Bl Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!
Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

11




1 4 >+ »— [ Chassis / Das Chassis
Chassis / Chasis

3x10mm TPHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm

[ Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H
3x18mm TPEX

TP Screw

LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x18mm

Tornillo 3x18mm TP
| e

Y

([

ﬁé

Za

T
e
X

0 o

\“\\

‘l\‘\l\‘\l\‘\l\‘{
oD
0
——— ——
0

ooo“\\{?{ =

4
U

0

0

5

§/3x10mm

445> ){—ZX T — /Rear Shock Stay / Hintere Dampferbriicke

Support amortisseurs arriere / Soporte amortiguadores trasero

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Agujeros a utilizar

3x12mm
4x10mm EX 3x12mm TPEX @)7.8mm EE{FR—IL 3x10mmFv v TER
Screw TP Screw Flange Ball Cap Screw
LK Schraube LK Treibschr Kugel m. Bund Inbusschraube
Vis 4x10mm Vis TP 3x12mm Boule épaulée Vis
: Tornillo 4x10mm Tornillo 3x12mm TP Rétula biselada Tornillo allen
@mmm ———————————————— 4 ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“- —————————————— 2 [[j ———————————————— > Emmm-—— 2
(2 ERU THII TS,
d Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!

Preste atencion.
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|
1 6 U7 A>3 | Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung | @G »>ROY—Y
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera For Right Marked “R”

Rechts R links markiert

I
I

_ 1 Drolte Marqué “R”

®\ & =AIA LB~ 7 I Derecha "R" derecha
»@ For Left Marked “L |
©) Links L links markiert @) |
Gauche Marqué “L” !
Izquierda "L" derecha A

4x12mm LYy EX
Set Screw
Gewindestift N e -
Vis BTR 4x12mm B - )
Prisionero 4x12mm £ > =S HEEA
Top Oben For adjusting the
mmmmm ””””””””” 2 Haut Parte superior ground clearance.
Zur Justierung der
®s8x16x5mm ~FYYT Bodenfreiheit.
Ball Bearing Réglage de la garde
Kugellager T au sol.
Roulements a billes Bottom unten Para ajustar la altura.
Rodamiento Bas Parte inferior
¢ J
‘ U 77777777 4 OMM1 Omm V‘1|
@3x8x5mm FIHT— @®3x48mm > v 7k (B) GYEU>Y  BH26x17mm ¥ Tk 5xamm EyREZR
Plastic Collar Shaft (Black) E-ring Shaft Set Screw
Kunststofflager Welle (Schwarz) E-Ring Welle Gewindestift
Entretoise plastique Axe 3x48mm (Noir) Clips Axe 2.6x17mm Vis BTR 5x4mm
Casquillo Plastico Eje 3x48mm (Negra) ~ --------- 2 Clip Eje 2.6x17mm Prisionero 5x4mm
@ D ——————————————— 2 [ T R R e B 2
1 7 U7 X2 3> | Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhdngung By
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera For Right

Rechts
R Drolt
4 X74mm ¥ 7 b D(raoreiha
Shaft Welle
Axe 4x74mm  Eje 4x74mm  __________ 2

i
@EV >y

E-ring / E-Ring / Clips / Clip

ERIF
@ ,,,,,,,,,,, 4 For Left
Links

Gauche
Izquierda

2

1 8 )7t A>3 > / Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung 0 10 20mm
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera wmw

#17.5mm / approx. 17.5mm / ca. 17.5mm
/ environ 17.5mm / aprox. 17.5mm

@)5x38mm FYrAROYE
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

N
********** 2 J
@7.8mm K—LTVR X2
Ball End / Kugelpfanne S
Chape / Rotula _ o
@ > VDB BHHEE T,
@ The Side with groove is reverse screw.
@ D ,,,,,,,,,,, 4 @) Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.
Le coté avec le déport est le pas inversé.
El lado con la muesca es el lado con
rosca inversa.
- J
| HSODIRICHEHIIT 3, V EERU&SICHEIITS, RYE, 2ty MELTS (B). = ERUTHILITSM.
B Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. True-to-scale diagram. W4 pssemble as many times as specified. hssll Pay close attention here!
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung. Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen. Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit. lllustration a I'échelle. Assemblez aussi souvent quiindiqué. Attention! Avis important!
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Dibujo a tamafio real. Repita las veces sefialadas. Preste atencion.
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1 9 Y X233 /Rear Suspension / Hintere Aufhangung
Suspension arriére / Suspension Trasera

@3x25mm 27U1—t> | |OM
Screw Pin ©x
Schraubachse
Vis

Tornillo Pasador

i —

7.8mm VIR —IL
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 7.8mm
(NN

Rétula 7.8mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2
Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden
Trous pour le montage.
Aguijeros a utilizar.

20 70> k%> )\—Z5— /Front Shock Stay / Vordere Dampferbriicke
Support amortisseurs avant / Soporte amortiguadores delantero

3x12mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x12mm
Tornillo 3x12mm TP

ﬂu\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ ——————————————— 2

4x10mm EX
Screw
LK Schraube
Vis 4x10mm

: Tornillo 4x10mm

2 1 70> MY ANRY T 3> /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhdngung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

[ E=tElles »ROY—7
For Right Marked “R”
Rechts R links markiert
(B)8x16x5mm RFUVY Drolte Marqué “R”
Ball Bearing Derecha "R" derecha
Kugellager
Roulements a billes
Rodamiento
@ |:| 7777777 4
GH26x17mm ¥v 7k
svhalllft Sx4mm .. @ERA
elle 4
Axe 2.6x17mm 1 Ei(;:(:eﬂ
Eje 2.6x17mm ! Gauche
I P— o @Frvonns— L : Izquierda
R Knuckle Collar 4x10mm  Fv v TER I
5x4mm tv hER Lager Cap Screw |
Set Screw Bague épaulée de fusée Inbusschraube |
Gewindestift Casquillo Vis ! - LON—7
Vis BTR 5x4mm Tornillo allen : Marked “L”
Prisionero 5x4mm 4 [m ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 4 | L links markiert
mm ””””””””””””” ! Marqué “L”
: "L" derecha

N

oW %5 DIEICHEII TS,

Assemble in the specified order.

In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.

Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

V EERU&LSITHEIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

g3 * V0 V% RS,
Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.
Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

(7o ERUTHI TS,
=il Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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22 70y Y ARY 2 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

4x12mmEy hEZ
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 4x12mm
Prisionero 4x12mm

AR
For Right
Rechts
Drolte
EUs 2 Derecha
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip

EVUYD
E-ring
E-Ring
Clips
Clip

@3 x38mm ¥+ 7

AR
For Left
Links
Gauche
Izquierda

Shaft
Welle
Axe 3x38mm
Eje 3x38mm
- ~
L > i > EEHER +
R For adjusting the Top Oben ,
@4 x 74mm ¥ v 7 b ground clearance. Haut Parte superior
Shaft Zur Justierung der 0 10mm
Welle Bodenfreiheit. i
Axe 4x74mm Réglage de la garde au sol. —
Eje 4x74mm PAra ajustar la altura. 2 3mm
m [I] Bottom Unten
———————————— 2 Bas Parte inferior A
)

23 70> Y AARY 2 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera

6.8mm W/VR—)L
Ball
Kugel
Rotule 6.8mm

[[] Rétula 6.8mm
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

726.8mm R—JLTV R

Ball End

Kugelpfanne > IVDHDZAMNERY,
Chape The Side with groove
Rotula is reverse screw.

Die markierte Seite hat

—2 ein Linksgewinde

Le coté avec le déport
est le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

O

@5x24mm 7Y v A MO YR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

6mm
approx. 6mm
ca. 6mm

environ 6mm
aprox. 6mm

0 10 20mm

T A

23

W 5 DIEICHEII TS,

Bl Assemble in the specified order.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen.
Assemblez dans I'ordre indiqué.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado.

V EERU&LSITHEIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le cété gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

(2 JER U THIZI TS,
=M Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.
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24 70y MY ARY T 3 /Front Suspension / Vordere Aufhangung ®\®
Suspension avant / Suspension Delantera %

@3x25mmRAY YU 1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

) —

@3 x40mm RV YU 1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

|

—————————— 2
25 J\>JX— [ Bumper / StoBstange 4 x20mm TP ZEX 3x10mm TP ZEX
Pare-choc / Parachoques TP F/H Screw TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 4x20mm Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 4x20mm TP F/H Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

4x35mm EX
Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 4x35mm
Tornillo 4x35mm

@\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\I
ffffffffff 2

4x35mm

3x10mm

oW S DIRICHEII T2, V EEEU LS ICHEIITS,
ll Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way.
In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le coté droit.
Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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AT 7)Y |Steering / Lenkun .
pYa) 277 > 7 I Steering /Lenkung - i,

Direction / Direccion Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.

Notez le sens.

@5.8mm £OR—)L (iR)

Pillow Ball (silver) FSIR Fijarse en el dibujo.
Kugelschraube (silber) Short

Rotule (argent) 5.8mm Kurz 4x10mm

Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado) Courte

O]mmmm ——————————— 1 Corto

©)6 x 10mm X% )L

Metal Bushing 4x 10mrgc:_av7v\
Lager 3x10mm
. LK Schraube
B. Métal 6x1
ague Métal 6x10mm Vis 4x10mm

Casquillo Metalico 6x10mm 4

Tornillo 4x10mm

3x10mm vy —

17_'? UyThZ— Washer
Steering Collar Scheibe
Lager _ Rondelle 3x10mm
Entretoise Arandela 3x10mm

Casquillo direccion

Si.o

ey
3mm FAOVF vk it

Steering Pin
Nylon Nut Lenkungsstift
Kunststoffmutter Axe Direction
Ecrou nylon

Hexagono direccion
Tuerca Nylon

Qi @lin-......}

@

retighten after installing .
Schrauben entfernen und nach
Montage von wieder festziehen.
Retirer ces vis et les revisser
aprés avoir installer .
Afloje estos tornillos y apretarlos
después de instalar .

4x10mm TPE X
TP Screw
LK Treibschr 4x10mm(TP)
Vis TP 4x10mm

Tornillo 4x10mm TP
(o2

3x10mm TPHZEZR

AT 7Y I Steering R -
? rootion ! Direccion | 4xtomm—F > FIEHOERENL TES,
Lenkung / Direction / Direccion | X1ommM (TP) Remove these screws and
mm

4x10mm
19

o d

TP F/H Screw e N
SK Treibschraube A= CER,
Vis TP F/H 3x10mm — Note the direction.

Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

Dmm ffffffffffff 1

3x10mm TPEZX

Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.
Fijarse en el dibujo.

TP Screw £V
LK Treibschr Long
Vis TP 3x10mm @) Lang

Longue 5,
Largo  short

Tornillo 3x10mm TP
i 1

N \ Kurz
4x10mm Y EX Courte
F/H Screw Corto
SK Schraube

Vis F/H 4x10mm

[[ Tornillo 4x10mm F/H
,,,,,,,,,,,, 2

(& J

g\g 3x10mm(TP F/H)
(

4x10mm(F/H)

= ERU THEII TS, EE{&JLMO X¥AvIHERS,
=Ml Pay close attention here! Temporarily tighten. Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! Vorlaufig festziehen. Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Attention! Avis important! Vissez temporairement. Appliquer du frein filet.
Preste atencion. Apriete de manera provisional. Aplique liquido fijatornillos.
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ATF7 Yy | Steering

Lenkung / Direction /

Direccion
- N
"3924-5mg“1 B 805 3,
approx. 24.5mm The side with the step is a
ca. 24.5mm reverse screw.
environ 24.5mm Die markierte Seite hat ein
aprox. 24.5mm Linksgewinde.
ThLe c6té avec le déport
0 10 20 30mm est le pas inversé.
Lado con rosca inversa.
\_ J

3mm (FraO>Fv )
(Nylon Nut)
(Kunststoffmutter)
(Ecrou nylon)
(Tuerca Nylon)

NNV

Holes for mounting.

Diese Bohrungen verwenden.
Trous pour le montage.

» X DERICER,

’ Note the types of screws !

Auf verschiedene
Schraubentypen achten !

Vérifier bien le type de vis
a utiliser !

Fijarse bien en los diferentes
tipos de tornillos

Aguijeros a utilizar. 3mm
- J
3x15mm HSEX 3mm Fvh W F—/t—h3— (8 6.8mm R—JLTV R (L)
F/H Screw Nut Tapered Collar Ball End (L)
SK Schraube Mutter Scheibe, konisch Kugelpfanne (L)
Vis F/H 3x15mm Ecrou Rondelle incurvée Chape (L)
Tornillo 3x15mm F/H Tuerca 3mm Arandela biselada Rotula (L)

o~

3mm FAOY+v bk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

oy

Cli

(59 6.8mm R—)L (48)
Ball (silver)
Kugel (silber)
Rotule (argent)
Roétula (Plateada)

(0 4 x 40mm 7Y ARA YR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

@\ UM

A

(2 ERUTHEIL TS,

=8 Pay close attention here!
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

XYY IHEES,

Apply threadlocker (screw cement).
Verwenden Sie Schraubensicherungslack.
Appliquer du frein filet.

Aplique liquido fijatornillos.

RYE,

True-to-scale diagram.
MaBstabsgetreue Darstellung.
[llustration & 'échelle.
Dibujo a tamafio real.

2 2ty MBI TS (B,

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu'indiqué.

2

EARL &S ICHEITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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29 Ny 7 YU— kL — /Battery Tray
Akkuwanne / Support Batterie / Bandeja de la bateria

3x8mm

3x8mm(TP F/H) ?ﬁ

3x8mm(TP F/H)

[ = (TER,

Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

a Fijarse en el dibujo.

Il

> 1—RETvIICEBT,
Pass cord through hooks.
Kabel durch die Bugel fadeln.

Passer le cable par les crochets.
Tire la cuerda a traves de los ganchos.

{9 2—ra¥~O—5—(ESC)
Electronic Speed Controller
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler
Variateur mécanique
Variador de velocidad

0 mEs—7
Double-sided Tape

Doppelseitiges Klebeband

Adhésif double face
Cinta de doble cara

3x8mm TPHZEXR
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 3x8mm

3x8mm TPEX
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x8mm

Battery Strap
Akkuspannriemen

Sangles de fixation batterie
Correa de la bateria

Ay LTy TU—KL—ORANICEES,

Cut and apply inside battery tray.

In Streifen schneiden und innerhalb der Akkuwanne befestigen.
Couper et poser dans le support batterie.

Corte y appliqué la bandeja interior de la bateria.

\@)/\‘“‘/?'J—T‘/Da‘/

Battery Cushion
Akkupolster

Mousse pour batterie
Cojin de bateria

(’ CzAhy 9%,

l4@ Cut off shaded portion.
Schneiden Sie die schraffierten Flachen heraus.
Coupez la partie grisée.
Corte la zona oscurecida.
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597YTI'\W7X/Radio Box o R — % T

Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio Connect the servos to the receiver.
Verbinden Sie die Stecker.
3x15mm TPE X Brancher les fiches.
TP Screw Conectar.
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 3x15mm p N
; Tornillo 3x15mm TP ARV
QNMWW ””””””” 4 Sponge
Schwamm
Mousse
Esponja

AE=RIVIA-F—(ESC) RAFT7UVTH—IR
Electronic Speed Controller ~ Steering Servo
Mechanischer Fahrtenregler ~ Lenkservo
Variateur mécanique Servo de direction

Variador de velocidad Servo de direccion
A\ J

3x15mm

2FT7 )T —R
Steering Servo =
Lenkservo =M

Servo de direction Re(_:_elver
. o Empfanger

Servo de direcciéon .
Récepteur

Receptor

31 2 I ARy 7 X / Radio Box
Empféngerbox / Boitier radio / Caja de radio

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift FTFINAT
Vis BTR 3x3mm Antenna Tube
Prisionero 3x3mm Antennenrohr
[Im ”””””””””””””” 1 Tube d’antenne
3x6mm TPEXR Tubo Antena
TP Screw
RK Treibschr e =
Vis TP 3x6mm rYTF
Tornillo 3x6mm TP Antenna
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 Antenne
Antenne
Antena
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¥+ >— / Chassis

Das Chassis / Chassis / Chasis

3mm

N, Qe © \ Kabel des Drehzahlstellers durch
QW t %fl durchfadeln.
MyzN Passer le cordon ESC ainsi.
N {IEI
[
Qe {17
‘ 3x12mm
3x10mm ‘ g\3x10mm
4x10mm 4x10mm
4x10mm YZEX &
F/H Screw 3x12mm
SK Schraube \ \ b,
Vis F/H 4x10mm P N
Tornillo 4x10mm F/H > TR,
"""""""""" 4 Use holes shown below. 3 [ 7] —

3x12mm I EX
F/H Screw
SK Schraube
Vis F/H 3x12mm

3mm 7IVIfFv A
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

+raa>v+vhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon

W/
A

AY

i

i

2

\
/

\

(
(Ecrou
(

RS

3mm(75y I i)
(Flanged Nut)
Stoppmutter)

épaulé)

Tuerca con collarin)

N

p
>Z%—l\“:|‘/ fO—5—23—RK
=79 ICET,
Pass ESC cord through @.

(JL@

Bitte die markierten

Bohrungen verwenden.
Utiliser les trous comme
montrés ci-contre.
Utilice los agujeros »%Q
demstrados abajo.
p o

e

o

(@3 x8x 1mm
TIAFVI Ty v —
Plastic Washer
Kunststoff-Distanzscheibe
Rondelle plastique
Arandella plastica

©

4 x 10 x Tmm

+ ©)

TIRFVI Ty v—
Plastic Washer
Kunststoff-Distanzscheibe
Rondelle plastique
Arandella plastica

3 x7x2.2mm

TIAFYI T v—
Plastic Washer
Kunststoff-Distanzsc!
Rondelle plastique
Arandella plastica

TPHZEX

TP F/H Screw

SK Treibschraube

Vis TP F/H 3x10mm
Tornillo 3x10mm TP F/H

3 x 10mm

heibe
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33 E—% — / Motor
Motor / Moteur / Motor

Vs

Mot
Mot

ET-—4—1—K

Cable moteur
Cables

or Cord
orkabel

72w I Black /
Schwarz / Noir / Negro

7 )L— I Blue/
Blau / Bleu / Azul

4 ITAO—/ Yellow /
Gelb / Jaune / Amarillo

707K / Radio / RC-Anlage
Radio / Equipo de Radio

3mm

@0 3 x

3x10mm EX

Tornillo 3x10mm
«l\llllllllllllllllll —————————————————— 1

@ 5.8mm EOR—)L (3R)

@ O

@f

@)5.8mm R—)LTVR

Screw
RK Schraube
Vis 3x10mm

Pillow Ball (silver)

Kugelschraube (silber)
Rotule (argent) 5.8mm
Roétula 5.8mm (Plateado)

Faarvrvhk
Nylon Nut
Kunststoffmutter
Ecrou nylon
Tuerca Nylon

Ball End
Kugelpfanne
Chape

50mm 7¥Y+vZhOYR
Adjust Rod
Gestaenge
Biellette réglable
Tirante ajustable

B ERDHDANERY,

The side with the step is a reverse screw. Sx10mm
Die markierte Seite hat ein Linksgewinde.

ThLe c6té avec le déport est le pas inversé.

Lado con rosca inversa.

J

#38mm / approx. 38mm '
ca. 38mm / environ 38mm !

| aprox. 38mm

0 aomm 1
F17  Parallel
Parallel Paralléle Paralelo

Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis!
Attention! Avis important!
Preste atencion.

e
IHHHHHWMHE M ] IULLULLLL
o
———————————— 1 |
= 5+ % U I T B, Gl SmmOTRE BT B ()
E
=M Pay close attention here! Drill holes with the specified diameter.

Bohren Sie Locher im angegebenen @.
Percez des trous dans le @ indiqué.
Perfore agujeros con la medida indicada.
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35 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

Tire del piston hacia abajo, coloque @ y
elimine el aceite sobrante. Ahora enrosque

5> )8— 7 )L (#350) ® lentamente.

Shock Oil (#350)
Silikon-Oel

Huile silicone

Aceite amortiguadores

PianY

0 10 20 30 40mm
2.6mm Fv bk
Nut  Mutter
- Ecrou Tuerca 2.6mm
******************************* 4
@OU Za 2.6mm
O-ring O-Ring \@
Joint thorique  Junta Térica ‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, . "
@) 6.8mm R—JLT> R (S) b
Ball End (S) Kugelpfanne (S)
Chape (S) Rotula (S) 31mm
N A
ffffffffffffff 4 8
Xk g
Piston  Kolben =
Piston Piston
777777777777777777777777 4
» " I
36 4"~ )X— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer | |
Amortisseur / Amortiguador : :
| I
L ED ENBZESVNETAND, > EZANVETHFT. @ ENIETRYA ! !
Fill until shock oil nearly overflows. A= H—j"bij_f’ o Bo<hE | ZOvks o Uv
Daempfer bis zum Rand befuellen Oz _L/‘V) CHETo ) ! Front " Rear
Remplir jusqu'a la limite du débordement. Pull piston down, cover with @ & remove | : Hi
Rellenar hasta el borde. excess oil. Then slowly screw on @. | Vorne , inten
Kolbenstange nach unten ziehen, Teil @) I Avant 1 Arriére
montieren und Oel abwischen. Danach | Delanteras | Traseras
Teil @ langsam aufschrauben. \ \
| I
O
couvrer avec les pieces @). Essuyer 'excés d'huile. : 7mm :
I I
I I
I I
| I
I I
I I
I I
I I
I I
| I

I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
| . . . . 7 .
1 Tirer le piston vers le bas comme indiqué, puis
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I

> LtTaE. JEZE LD,

Then, gently move the piston up and down to
get rid of air bubbles.

Kolben auf und ab bewegen, bis keine
Luftblasen mehr zu sehen sind

Puis, actionner doucement le piston vers le bas
et vers le haut afin d'éliminer les bulles d'airs.

Mueva el pistdn hacia arriba y hacia
abajo para eliminar las burbujas de aire.

> A L—XICE K HERT 2o
Check if piston moves smoothly.
Kolben muss sich leichtgaengig
bewegen.

Vérifier que le pitson bouge
librement.

Compruebe si el pistdn se
mueve suavemente.

0 10 20mm

AEBA o 4
Must be purchased separately!

Das Teil ist nicht im Bausatz enthalten!

Doit étre acheté séparément!

Debe comprarse por separado.

4ty MEIZTS (B1),

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.
Repita las veces sefialadas.

X
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37 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

(8 6.8mm R—JL
Ball (Black)
Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule (Noir)

@ Rotula (Negra)

27UV TEFBH TR £EAND,
Compress the spring and install .
Driicken Sie die Feder zusammen
und schieben Sie auf.
Compresser le ressort pour monter @
Comprima el muelle e instale .

x4

38 %"~ JX— / Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

3x20mm FvrvTER
Cap Screw
Inbusschraube
Vis
Tornillo allen

3mm 77 VIFFy N
Flanged Nut
Stoppmutter
Ecrou épaulé
Tuerca con collarin

5.8mm R—JLERY b
Ball Pivot
Kugelpfosten
Rotule de pivot 5.8mm
Rétula

@3 x25mm RV J1—EY
Screw Pin
Schraubachse
Vis
Tornillo Pasador

i — "

LT,
<7ZOYhk> 3mm Insert.
< Front > % Einsetzen.
< Vorne > Q 3x20mm  Insérer.
< Avant >

< Delanteros >
7OV KT YI—
Front Shock

Vorderer Dampfer
Amortisseur avant
Amortiguadores Delanteros

<y >

<Rear > LT,
. Insert.

< Hinten > 3mm Einsetzen.

< Arriere > 3x20mm  Insérer.

< Traseros >

PR A /
Rear Shock \
Hintere Dampfer f

Amortisseur arriere
Amortiguadores Traseros

Insertar.

4 4ty MEIZTS (B)) .

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent qu’indiqué.

Repita las veces sefaladas.

V EERUKLSICHEIIT S,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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39 5147 &R —)L / Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

< AR >
< Right >

< Rechts >
< Drolte >

< Derecha >

> JILRRY RICTEELTY A VAANANRS,

Glue the shaded portion by rubber cement, then insert into the tire.

Mit Gummi-Kleber verkleben

Appliquer un peu de colle sur la partie grisée, puis l'inséer dans le pneu.
Aplique cola de contacto.

RUBBER

( )

Y1V ZzFTHSZ. BEEERZLLDD
MU H RBICE2HEEEELET,
Apply instant glue little by little in the order.
Reifen mit Sekundenkleber auf der Felge verkleben.
Appliquer de la colle cyanoacrylate par petites gouttes successives.
Aplique unas gotas de cianocrilato en el borde

QY = s,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< Left>

Y m=izizE,
Note the direction.
Einbaurichtung beachten.
Notez le sens.

Fijarse en el dibujo.

< A >

< Links>
< Gauche >
< Izquierda >

de la llanta tal y como indica el dibujo.

40 54 Y &k —)L /Tire & Wheels / Reifen & Felgen
Jantes et pneus / Neumaticos y Llantas

<78y hk>
< Front >
<Vorne >

< Avant >

< Delanteras >

@

@Ry I=Fy b
Wheel Stopper Nut
Radmutter
Ecrou de roue
Hexéagono rueda

“ (] < Rear >
( \ ' < Hinten >
< Arriére >
\ ) ) < Traseras >

X~

P GBI TEET %,

(XY Apply instant glue (CA glue, super glue).
Verwenden Sie Sekundenkleber.
Collez avec de la colle cyanoacrylate.
Aplique pegamento instantaneo.

2ty MEZTS ().

Repita las veces sefialadas.

Assemble as many times as specified.
Sooft wie angegeben zusammenbauen.
Assemblez aussi souvent quindiqué.

V EARU &S IBIIT3,
Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit.

Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.

4RUBBER

TLREBAITEEY 5,

Apply rubber type glue.
Gummikleber.

Collez avec de la colle a caoutchouc.
Aplicar cola de contacto.

25




41 RTr ¥ >~ / Body Mounts / Karrosseriestiitzen
Fixations de carrosserie / Soportes de carroceria

<78Yk>
< Front >
<Vorne >
<Avant >

< Delanteros >

2.6x6mm

4x15mm

26x6mm TPEXR
TP Screw
LK Treibschr
Vis TP 2.6x6mm 7954 R8 | PARYY—F> DBRY | ALAv k C6-R 2007
Tornillo 2.6x6mm TP Audi R8 ! Aston Martin DBR9 ! Corvette C6-R 2007
4 #925mm 1 #920mm I #7mm
4x10mm EX approx. 25mm | approx. 20mm I approx. 7mm
Screw ca. 25mm : ca. 20mm : ca. 7mm
LK Schraube environ 25mm , environ 20mm , environ 7mm
Vis 4x10mm aprox. 25mm | aprox. 20mm | aprox. 7mm

Tornillo 4x10mm

4x15mm TPE X <U¥s
TP Screw
LK Treibschr < Rear >
Vis TP 4x15mm < Hinten >

Tornillo 4x15mm TP < Arriére >
ﬂ\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\“ —————————— 4 < Traseros >

[

2.6x6mm

4x10mm

(b7 Ty OB REEC LD REDFT, A
EIEAEZ CBELZEI W,
Height of body mounts depends on type of car.
Refer to Supplementary Instructions. 7954 R8 | PANYY—FY DBRY | J/LAv k C6-R 2007
Die Lange der Karosseriehalter hangt von der verwendeten Audi R8 I Aston Martin DBR9 I Corvette C6-R 2007
Karosserie ab, Beziehen Sie sich auf Zusatzliche Anweisungen. #15mm : #%36mm : #18mm
La hauteur du support de carrosserie dépend de la voiture. approx. 15mm | approx. 36mm | approx. 18mm
Faites référence aux Directives Supplémentaires. ca. 15mm I ca. 36mm I ca. 18mm
La altura de los soportes depende del tipo de coche. environ 15mm | environ 36mm | environ 18mm
L Refiérase a las Instrucciones Suplementarias. ) aprox. 15mm | aprox. 36mm | aprox. 18mm

% EARU &S ICHEIITS,

Assemble left and right sides the same way.
Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite.
Assemblez le c6té gauche comme le c6té droit.
Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados.
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42 7R7r / Body Shell / Karrosserie
Carrosserie / Carroceria K
@ 0

@
=

\/j\

/

/4

>R lFREWVLIFD

HEICLDERDET,

Body depends on the
type of car purchased.

Die Karosserie hangt vom
jeweiligen Fahrzeugtyp ab.

La carrosserie dépend du
modele de voiture acheté.

La carroceria depende del tipo
de coche que haya adquirido.

ORTrEVIE. RDLSICHITT
BLEMDAUDETY,

Slightly bend the body pins as shown
in the diagram for easier removal.
Sicherungsklammern zum besseren

Greifen leicht biegen, wie dargestellt.

Courber les clips de carrosserie

MARFrE> comme indiqué.

Body Pin Doble ligeramente las presillas de

Karosserieklammer carroceria para facilitar la instalacion.

Goupille de carrosserie

Clip carroceria )‘
w -4 ﬁ [> %

(. J
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h—A (70> N) I Toe Adjustment (Front) / Spurjustierung (vorn) /

Pincement (avant) / Ajuste de la convergencia (Delantera)

@5/ 1O0YRDODRESZEZAT, h—ADRHENTEET,

Adjust the front toe either by making the tie rods longer or by making them shorter.

Die Einstellung wird an der Spurstange vorgenommen.

Ajuster le pincement avant en agissant sur la longueur des biellettes.

Ajuste la convergencia de las ruedas delanteras alargando o acortando la
longitud de los tirantes ajustables.

* v > /X\—F / Camber Adjustment /
2 Der Sturz / Carrossage / Ajuste del Camber
@7 y/X—OYy RORIEZZEZTHE Y VN\—HBORHENTEZXT,

Adjust the front / rear camber either by making the upper rods longer or by
making them shorter.

Der Sturz an Vorder- & Hinterachse wird an den oberen Querlenkern justiert.

Ajuster le carrossage avant et arriére en agissant sur les biellettes de tirants
supérieurs.

Ajuste el angulo de camber delantero/trasero acortando o alargando la longitud
de los tirantes ajustables.

7wv)i—0Ov R
Upper Rod
k——1> Oberer Querlenker s e
Toe - i Biellette supérieure <O> *737‘_4 TE v N—
Vorspur Superior = mgg:::xgrcsi:'rger
Pincement positif P
Positiva Q/////, —— Carrossage négatif
= Camber Negativo
Y40y R
Tie Rod =77k RIT 4 TFvv/N\—
Spurstange Toe - out |_— Positive Camber
Bllellette Nachspur Positiver Sturz
Tirante Pincerpent négatif Carrossage positif
Negativa Camber Positivo
e —
@)
| 1
LokE Rt Lok ik Lok J0vh/Uv It
Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Steering Characteristics Length (L) Front / Rear Steering Characteristics
Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Lenkeigenschaften Laenge Vorne / Hinten Lenkeigenschaften
Longueur Comportement Longueur Comportement Longueur Avant / Arriere Comportement
Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccién | Longitud (L) | Caracteristicas Direccion Longitud (L) Delanteros / Traseros Caracteristicas Direccion
B<TB  |277UvsBHEYALE |8<TE |a—ruvrmmorsy | | [FSTB ZHY b 277 Y TR AL MERI S S.
Making longer. | {81811 %3 .4 Shortening. | B < %3, Making longer. Front Stgerlng begomes milder.
laenger Steering becomes milder. | kuerzer Enters corners more i‘iﬁznger Xorne: \éve:c’her;s E|n|enk\|/erha|ten )
Allonger. | weicheres Einlenkverhalten | Racourcir. | aggressively. " pnlg;er. bel Vi” C" rze e virage plus agressive.
Mas largo. | Entrée de virage plus agressive.| Mas corto. | direkteres Einlenkverhalten as largo. elanteros | bonduccion mas suave. _
Conduccién mas suave. Train avant plus neutre. RYF4T 9= RS =T VY TR IV T A VT RDOPT {723,
Entrada en curva mas agresiva. Positive Camber Rear Rear tire grip becomes worse when entering corners.
k—oa> =77k Positiver Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven
Toe - in Toe - out " " L'accroche des pneus arriére en entrée de virage
Carrossage positif Arriere est moi fi
Vorspur Nachspur o Ins etficace.
Pincement Pincement Camber Positivo |  Traseros | Peor agarre de las ruedas en la entrada en curva.
positif négatif 8<93 7Ok | DA—FVUYVITPRORBIRL B2,
Convergencia Convergencia Shortening. Front Enters corners more aggressively.
Positiva Negativa kuerzer Vorne direkteres Einlenkverhalten
Raccourecir. Avant Train avant plus neutre.
Maés corto. Delanteros | Entrada en curva méas agresiva.

Py1Oy RORSE, EAERLICTST L, e . S — —
Ensure that the length of both the left and right tie rods is the same. FATATFrIN= v A=F UV TRV IATNTRDIC BB,
Sie Spurstangen muessen auf beiden Seiten gleich lang sein. Negative Camber Rear Gives rear tires more grip when entering corners.
ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les biellettes soient de la méme longueur de chaque cété. Negativer Sturz Hinten weniger Grip in Kurven ! ) )
Asegurarse que la longitud de los tirantes derecho e izquierdo es idéntica. Carrossage négatif Arriére Les pneus arriere ont plus d'accroche en entrée de virage.

Camber Negativo | Traseros | Mayor agarre de las ruedas traseras al entrar en curva.

| A

vy RORERF. EARLCICTZ I &,

Ensure that the length of both the left and right upper rods is the same either by
unscrewing or by tightening the set screw.

Unbedingt darauf achten, dass die oberen Querlenker auf beiden Seiten einer
Achse jeweils gleich lang sind.

ATTENTION ! Vérifier que les tirants soient de la méme longueur de chaque c6té.

Asegurese que la longitud de los tirantes superiores derecho e izquierdo es idéntica.

3 B / Ride Height /
Bodenfreiheit / Garde au sol / Ajuste de la altura

@ T RAT7—LDEY NERDIAETERDORENTEET,
Adjust the front / rear ride height.
Justierung der Bodenfreiheit vonr & hinten.
Réglage de la garde au sol avant et arriere
Ajuste de la altura delantera y trasera.

AL YF (2mm)

Ty NERZE LSS,
Screwing in the set screw.
Gewindestift im Uhrzeigersinn
En vissant la BTR.

Apretando el prisionero.

BENTHS

Ride height becomes lower.
Weniger Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol s'abaisse.
Menor altura.

Y NERZEDZH D,
Unscrewing the set screw.
Gewindestift geg. Uhrzeigersinn
En dévissant la BTR.

BHENLL B

Ride height becomes higher.
Mehr Bodenfreiheit.

La garde au sol monte.

Hex Wrench (2mm)
Sechskantschlissel (2mm)
Clé Hexagonale (2mm)
Llave Allen (2mm)

HE Ty hEX
Ride Height Set Screw
Bodenfreiheit Gewindestift
Garde au sol Vis BTR
Altura Prisionero

Aflojando el prisionero. Mayor altura.

P y—EELRRICEE, BBEFLET, RiTH>< DES LIE,

EADRERI AR ICHEIC O LS ICHABT I &,

Place the chassis on a level surface and lift the front of the model.
When setting down the model again, check if both front wheels touch
down at the same time.

Modell auf eine ebene Platte setzen und vorne anheben. Darauf
achten, dass die Raeder gleichzeitig auf der Platte aufsetzen, ggf.
Einstellung korrigieren.

Placer le chassis sur une surface plane, puis vérifier en levant le
chéssis par le millieu que les roues droite et gauche décollent du
sol simultanément.

Coloque el modelo en una superficie plana y levante la parte delantera.
Compruebe si las dos ruedas delanteras tocan el suelo al mismo
tiempo al bajar el modelo
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RAIEZAF— (AT a>) &#ERAT S%S /In case using Stabilizer. (Optional Parts)

Einbau von Stabilisatoren / Barre anti-roulis (vendue séparément) / Instalacion Barra Estabilizadora

@70V EA  IFWI04 7OV MRAFESAT—EY b | @)D/ C—YNIFWI04ic Y RINTWET,
For Front IFW104 Front Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IFW104.
Vorne IFW104 Stabilisator, vorn IFW-104 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Avant IFW104 Barre anti-roulis avant (KIT) Utiliser I'option réf. IFW104.
Delanteros  IFW104 Barra Estabilizadora Delantera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IFW104.
s N
5.8mm R—)L 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube D)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Roétula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
«|||||||||||||||||||||||| 2 - ®

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S) <>
Rétula (S) @
o . \

2% ER—=IL (§R)
Stabilizer Ball (Silver)
Stabi-Kugel (silber)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Argent)
Rétula (Plateada)

5.8mm R—ILT> R (S) W

&

3x10mm £y k2 3x12mm
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

3x3mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

2.6x8mm TPHYSEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

AL TERLEYD,
©) Useitasitis. . @

Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm 2.6x8mm

(7o EBU THI TS, oWl %5 DJE(ICHEIZ T 5. V EERU&LSICHITS, o [REERCENSL WA E:H
=Bl Pay close attention here! Bl Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. KB Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le c6té droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencion. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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®UVTH F117 YV RZESA ¥ —t v b > QY LD/ —YAIFI17IcEy hERTWET,
For Rear IF117 Rear Stabilizer Set Use optional parts No.IF117.
Hinten IF-117 Stabilisator, hinten IF-117 ist nicht serienmaeflig im Lieferumfang enthalten.
Arriere IF117 Barre anti-roulis arriere (KIT) Utiliser 'option ref. IF117.
Traseros IF117 Barra Estabilizadora Trasera Utilice la Pieza Opcional No.IF117.
4 2\
5.8mm R—JL 3x12mm EX
Ball Screw 3
Kugel LK Schraube =)
Rotule Vis 3x12mm /
@ Roétula Tornillo 3x12mm
———————————————————————— 2
ﬂI|||||l||||||||||||||||| 2 -

Ball End (S)
Kugelpfanne (S)

Chape (S)
Rétula (S) @
o : \

2FER—IL(8)
Stabilizer Ball (Black)
Stabi-Kugel (Schwarz)
Rotule de B.A.R. (Noire) °

O
J
“ ,/
Rotula (Negra =T ¢ ]
(ears) 3x12mm J/;(///%F .
(o 2 > B

3x10mm v hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x10mm
Prisionero 3x10mm

5.8mm R—JLTY R (S) W

3x3mm v hEXR
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x3mm
Prisionero 3x3mm

3x4mm Y hEX
Set Screw
Gewindestift
Vis BTR 3x4mm
Prisionero 3x4mm

26x8mm TPHYHZEX
TP F/H Screw
SK Treibschraube
Vis TP F/H 2.6x8mm
Tornillo 2.6x8mm TP F/H

Oy > B L TERLE T,

®x@ Useitasitis. r.g-
Montieren, wie dargestellt.
Assembler comme indiqué.
Instalar tal y como se muestra.

2.6x8mm
(2 ERU THEII TS, oW %5 DIEICHEIZ TS, % EARU &S IEIIT 2, o AT 5L SICHEILTS,
=8 Pay close attention here! [l Assemble in the specified order. Assemble left and right sides the same way. Kl Ensure smooth, non-binding movement when assembling.
Vorsicht! Wichtiger Hinweis! In der angegebenen Reihenfolge zusammenbauen. Bauen Sie eine linke und eine rechte Seite. Das Teil muB sich leicht bewegen lassen.
Attention! Avis important! Assemblez dans l'ordre indiqué. Assemblez le coté gauche comme le cbté droit. La piece doit pouvoir pivoter autour de la vis.
Preste atencién. Realice el montaje en el orden indicado. Realice el montaje de igual forma en ambos lados. Asegurese que la pieza se mueve suavemente.
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9% / Exploded View / Explosionszeichnung / Eclaté / Despiece

70>k / Front/ Vorne
Avant / Delantera

1G006B

3x20mm(Cap)

<70vk)>
< Front (1) >
< Vorne (1) >
< Avant (1) > {
< Delantera (1) >

< Front Differential >
< Vorne Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Avant >

< Diferencial Delantero >

2
&

4x20mm(TP) —@9)1-E030

@ 97039-25 — 5

% =

9@ 1-E025

(5)BRG005

©7)1F221

- )
IFW107B

N
N 1

N
s

L7 @IF128

(5)BRG005
4x10mm(Cap) ,
@\ P d 3x10x1mm

@IFW107B j
5x4mm

IFW2 \

N
N

Q
(81296 / IFW2 X
1
1

3x15mm(F/H)—E

<70Ovk(2)>
< Front (2) >
< Vorne (2) >
< Avant (2) >
< Delantera (2) > N

1296/IFW2%

&9wo202 | IF128

___@_______
©
5
8
N

3x10mm(TP F/H)—g
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(9 ORI65104

§—3x8mm(TP F/H)

/Ny 71—k L — /Battery Tray / Akkuwanne

Support de batterie / Bandeja de la bateria

IF508

3x8mm(TP F/H)

IF508

Z I ARy ¥ X / Radio Box / Empfangerbox

Boitier radio / Caja de radio

%— 3x10mm
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Y& —F+¥ Ry Y X/ Center Gearbox / Die mittlere Getriebegehause
Carter de différentiel central / Caja central

3x8mm

3x10mm

3x10mm(TP)

< Center Differential >
< Mitte Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Centre >
< Diferencial central >

E—% — / Motor / Motor
Moteur / Motor

4x10mm(F/H)
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)47 / Rear / Hinten
Arriere / Trasera

2.6x6mm(TP)
3x20mm(Cap)

3x18mm(TP) 4x10mm

3x12mm(TP)

4x20mm(TP F/H)

2.6x8mm(TP F/H) @1-e030
3 4x25mm(TP F/H)
C -
C

w0

T_ D @1-£030

-

<UvF7 >
< Rear Differential >

< Hintere Gear Differential >
< Différentiel Arriere >

< Diferencial Trasero >

__£0)—)92843B

\
@) 1IFw109
@)1IF144
AY
Ay
N\

@

4x12mm

5x4mm

48
\\\/

Ay

9

1-E025
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77 %Y / Differential / Gear Differential | < 7AY~/U¥77 >

Différentiel / Diferencial < Front / Rear Differential >
< Vorne / Hintere Gear Differential >
4xdmm < Différentiel Avant / Arriere > 97037-14
@ < Diferencial Delantero / Trasero >

o, [[@ 8

®)IF101

3x12mm(TP F/H)

IF102

BRG005

<tVH¥—T7T >
< Center Differential >

4xdmm < Mitte Gear Differential >
g < Différentiel Centre >

< Diferencial central >
D_@97037_14 erencial central
|
~ d)
74
0

3x12mm(TP F/H)

% BRGO005
%@%@\

N IF104
NG

%"~ )X— I Shock Absorber / StoBdampfer
Amortisseur / Amortiguador

I
|
<70V KT VI—> @
< Front Shock > U @1)1G001-5BL
|
|

< Vorderer Dampfer >
< Amortisseur avant > N

< Amortiguadores Delanteros > TN @
! N D)

|
< U TU)— i : 1G001-1B
< Rear Shock > l |
< Hintere Dampfer > \3001-1B l ®
< Amortisseur arriére > ’ | @L;
< Amortiguadores Traseros > i ‘ f'_?\‘n;gnzo
N | O
w | IGoot2 | o
| €
|
IGO01-4 !
G001 — ! @) @, 0D 1EN0.IGO0T GTF > /\—E v kT
| 97009-52 BALIBE, BEVILN—ERDET,
| g If using No.IGO01 GT Shock Set, @) and
! i = are silver.
® ( ! | Bei Verwendung von dem GT StoBdampfer Set
0115 \J‘QVJ ! ©_@7 (Nr. 1G-01) sind Teil @ und Teil @ silber.
! ; ‘ 1G001-3BL Si vous utilisez les amortisseurs #1G001,
S ! ! et @) sont grises.
1G001-1B | Si utiliza el amortiguador No.IG001 GT, y
/ L Goot-3BL son plateados.
,/ S
IFW140-05 .
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=YY%
Part Names

ANRTIN—=Y)

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K TE il
(i)

SPARE PARTS

=YY%
Part Names

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AR (F—No.& A%
Quantity

K E i
(i)

BRGO0S| 5 oxomm Shiald Boaring | © X 2 683 | | IFS05 | mutory Swap Set | | @x3 1680
BRG022 gﬁ]gﬁgggé;ﬁf@;;ﬁ; 7 @x2 1050 | | IF507 ’Bg‘t‘/t;yusjrgc‘frt’(tfsi)gt=5'0) 15x130x5mm X 2 420
FM371 ﬂn\faze_ S{f vk @Wx 2 315 | | IF508 /Bg‘t‘/t;y'Jsjé(‘)’rt:/(tfﬁ)gt:Z'O) { (15x130x2mm) x 2 315

IF7 | Rouokie Arm Collr | @x4 B0 | |1Pw2 | o P hod | @x2 Gxa 630

IF9 ge\ﬁtgr?)i?;;a?emglﬁgusing @x2 735 IFW1078 w&;ﬁdgj ®6Hx4 1155
IF278 ,'_Jini;’;e_ s/e:z vk @x2 @x1 1050 | |IFw108 é&%gfﬁ‘;g‘%g '(\F(%Et)/ M @x2 525
IF281| §rate Cam iy | ®x1 368 | [IFwio9] oS T et (e | @2 525
IF35 SXJ;an z7e> @@ x2 a73| |40 83”1/9%5 vk @ x 2 840
IF55 | 7 e @x2 315 | (16001 | G Grom sat et | s WEE | pats
IF101 | Bifiorontial Shatt Set ®x2 708 | |"908" | Shook Piastic Pars. DRDBx2 525
IF102 | Diforontial Bovel set | @x2 @@xa | az0| 'SP SEAE ENT x4 630
IF103 g_i‘fZa?t;n_tigl\ Case DEx1 525 IE?BOBOL1 é\pzrlegyAsz;/t\;{\B?u;)(ﬂb_) B®x2 525
IF104 geﬁtir_DE;Zreitgljsrl;aft ®X2 840 IG-9101 ghi(:/k\gpﬁrg V27 @Wx2 525
1a" | Sponion Sk commaaes)| @ x 2 525 | |'SB1' | Srock cap Bog | B2
Y gu?p:nglojn Ehﬁxéfﬂ%?z%iﬁ ®@x2 630 | |1G002 /Bt\r/né\er_(l(l\ﬁ:\ERij_G{)GT) @D@Bx1 @x2 525
| B onton S e/ 20%)| @ x 2 735 | {18903 | Gt bumper (NFERG G| 2% 420
IF1120| g % B ey b @@x1 @x2 630 | |1Gooss| SEMMAL L EAR Y b @x 4 630
"k | Suspersion Piete S (Biack) | 2% 578 | |IG1038| Srodk siay Sot | | DD 525
PR LA T R W W/ e | TR I
s Rt |a ]| oo R e
e S P TR AR
IF1248 gjz\p/—grjllslig;_l-lolder e @x1 s7a | |'%% ér;rc\);:or Egjcal(c(ﬁgfrvgg?tccefsg 228832 2205
IF128 Sezlz—‘\‘élzajejr“‘S_eitz vh @ @) x 1set @ x 2| 1365 IGH001 {meel f&ﬂﬁﬂz//&?gﬁnlc;ngzﬁg)) G;)Ij)b]\“ 1155
W e o oo | it g | e
IF131 ge\/ntzrgg?ezez;izlyl-lgusing X1 525 IGH003 me_e’\L((g/)\LI_ysé)ﬁlfg Iﬁf%f&ﬁﬂ?ﬁi&é%?ﬁg)) \/N—I—\I"ljlt(;r : 1155
il . ETE T v
IF144 SXangsﬁ;ﬁV7 b @x2 683 IGE&OS (I/-\V{h_e)él(](%ﬁ;(_)lg /7 B?ng//zgé\c?) gp?(:/n;ll I;{a/rt\s_ 7 1155
T v e TN W W e 0 e R
o | Ec T [ | [T TR e
i | BRI T [ oo ettt el aa: |
IR | [FENELAT oS gZazre
e B A Sl e g R T
A0 e (T TR )l Xt A
it o ] o] S ™
roael e S L 2 S 7| ol SO [
IF351 gl:éo:rllr-z/sijtrcr{ goz;s_ ®x1 525 oTw12 Zdﬁ;;;éﬂ; F?o‘é (H gM) x2 315
Bl T | wor| ST EAE OIEOT 75,1
e BT [ s [l st e
IF503 | e raroet = *&@xs 1050 | |wozo| SEMMEZ AL I @x0 75
o | AP BAE T R T I R
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ANRT

/\—*J SPARE PARTS

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

AZavik—y (1)

OPTIONAL PARTS (1)

VACVE2 AR (F—No.E AH) |k 7EM IN—Y % AR (F—No.E AF) |k iEM
Part Names Quantity () Part Names Quantity (HA)
T-WRTFIN-%XDEANS AR/ ESC. Fv-Y+-E) | 7.2~7.4V FB A7« E (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29)
ORI40029 Goid Plug Hamess (Deans (M) ESC,Charger) | for 7.2~7.4V X 1 735 97002 | gogy pin (1.6mm/10pcs/FM29) | 9% 10 263
VORTEX R8 75 ¥ L X ESC 97009 | ¥~ /\—>+ 7 k (3x52mm/2pcs)
ORIS104| yORTEX R8 Brushless ESC | WX 1 14700 -52 | Shock Shaft (3x52mm/2pcs) | 28X 2 735
1701 | AZ—AKZY T (TZv ) 97037 | £ (2.6x14mm/10pcs/IF39)
BK | Color Strap (Black) x 18 263 14 | Pin (2.6x14mm/10pcs/iF39) | @x 10 210
6.8mmR—)LT> R 97039 | 7Y 2 —E > (3x25mm/4pcs)
1296 | 6 '8mm Ball End x12 420 -25 | Screw Pin (3x25mm/4pcs) x 4 368
ho—7>FF 97039 | 27 Y 2—E > (3x42mm/4pcs)
1708 Color Antenna @x4 525 -42 | Screw Pin (3x42mm/4pcs) @ x4 420
KS-200 —7R 97044 | EZA > F¥ (15T/1.0M/$5.0)
821211 Ks.200 Servo 6300 -15 | Pinion Gear (15T/1.0M/¢5.0) 1155
KS-201H%—7R 97044 | EZAYF¥ (17T/1.0M/$5.0)
82122 | K3 501 Servo 3150 -17 | Pinion Gear (17T/1.0M/¢5.0) 1155
2> AKR-2005%Z{5H# 97044 | EZAYF¥ (18T/1.0M/$5.0)
82216 | 5yncro KR-200 Receiver @x1 5775 -18 | Pinion Gear (18T/1.0M/¢5.0) | €0 x 1 1260
ATy TEY 97044 | EZA>F¥ (19T/1.0M/$5.0)
92638 | $nan Pin x 10 210 -19 | Pinion Gear (19T/1.0M/¢5.0) 1260
7.8mmPEEfRtR—)L 97044 | EZA £V (20T/1.0M/$5.0)
92843B| 7 gmm Flanged Ball x4 525 -20 | Pinion Gear (20T/1.0M/5.0) 1260
13x16x0.15mm< L (10pcs) —ER/—VERE L TOWAW—YAH D ET,
96772 | 13x16x0.15mm Shim (10pcs) B T insa] REN—VRENEASATOET,
96773 8x12x0.2mm< L (5pcs) 210 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
8x12x0.2mm Shim (5pcs) Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.
4x10x0.15mm A (1 Opcs) Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
96775 4x10x0.15mm Shim (10pcs) 315 Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.
AR+ 7 M (4x27Tmm/6pes/BS107)
970071 | Bevel Shat (4x27mmibpes/BS107)| @ X 6 630

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

No.

IR—V%
Part Names

AFN
Description

e E A

(Bi:d)

K=V

Part Names

ANFN
Description

e =
(Bisd)

A7 3vI—Y (2)

IN—V %

Part Names

K%
Description

e E A

(Ftd)

1701 |EAA LS YT M) EYS  [18EA 263
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(M) 18 pcs
1701 |EAZA RSy 7 (M) TO— [18EA 263
KY | Fluorescent Strap (FY)(M) 18 pcs
1702 |HAA NS v I (L EVY 18 A 336
KP | Fluorescent Strap (FP)(L) 18 pcs
1702 |EXEA RSy 7 (L rTO— [18EA 336
KY |Fluorescent Strap (FY)(L) 18 pcs

38

OPTIONAL PARTS (2)

UYREZEZAH—ty b~ DvoO—I)Lziz5 FIWIFyINT=L(LRTyY 1) ZLIHDELOFY LT =L

IF117 | Rear Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of rear. 1050 IFW332| Ajuminum Knuckle Arm (L/R with Bush) | Aluminum made 9975
AZN—=YILRA VTV v 7 M@0 .@.U&?@ 2KN IFW332| 7wy a2 (PIIHyINT—LME)| 45 A

IF125 | yniversal Swingshaft instead of @047 6. 2 pcs | 3360 -01 | Bushing (For Aluminum Knuckle Arm) | 4 pcs. 525
JOYRZAFESAHY—ty N 70V 0OO-LENZS IGWO001| 7370V M\TEw U7 (AV X5y 7) 69,65 & 52

IFW104| £ront Stabilizer Set Prevent chassis rolling of front. 1050 GM | Aluminum Front Hub Carrier (Gunmetallic) | instead of . ©9. 6090
SPA=R7y)-Oy R(ZAVRE) | \—R& 1T IGW002| 7L UTNTFvUT (VX5 y7)|@D,GHER

IFW123 SP Hard Upper Rod (Front) | Hard type 1050 GM | Aluminum Rear Hub Carrier (Gunmetallic) instead of. @) 6090

Ewi2a| SPA=RZ Y /X—0Oy R (U¥A)| \—K&T 1260 IGW004| 5V I\=2FU Y7 (8-22)/ T7v7) | @ & 5ita 840
SP Hard Upper Rod (Rear) Hard type -8022 | Shock Spring (8-2.2/Black) instead of ().

IFW126| R77 UV T 7L —h(TIL—) | @De R 1890 IGW004| ¥V I\=27) 27 (9-2.2] ¥ ILIN=) | Q) & zxita 840

BL | Steering Plate (Blue) instead of @7). -9022 | Shock Spring (9-2.2/Silver) | instead of ().

70VMO7YITL—KHYAY) | @R FAIET V=Y 7ILIE

IFW1271 Eront Lower Suspention Plate (Gun Metallic) | instead of @09. 1785 TRW105| i) Shock Set Aluminum made 4410
SPUYOFZHRTL—b ' (LY R) | @EXHE: S Ty PRI

IFW130/ Sp Rear Lower Suspension Plate 1°(Red) | instead of @2. 1575 %S)Bi,,f';ejégk——cb\%%gga )/\g ﬁgi;%o

IFW134 SPUVYOFHATL—h 2°(d— - WR) | @& 3 1575 Note that some parts are not sold as spare parts!
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 2°(Gold) | instead of @2. Einige Teile sind nicht einzeln erhaeltlich!.

IFW132 SPUYOTHATL—h 3 (T)—) | @& 1575 Attention ! Certaines piéces ne sont pas vendues au détail.
SP Rear Lower Suspension Plate 3°(Blue) | instead of 2. Algunas piezas no se venden por separado.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.



K=Y %
Part Names

kS
Description

K E

(Bisd)

K=Y %

AR

K TE

Part Names

Description

(Bisd)

=%

RE

S E

Part Names Description (BiaA)
AC/DC C-50W AC100~240V /DC11~18V
36200 | 15325 7~y =874 AFp—Y%— | NiCd / NiMH: 1-15¢), | 9870
AC/DC C-50W Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe: 1~6%JL
Balance Charger / Discharger | AC100~240V / DC11~18V
Ni-Cd / Ni-MH: 1~15 cell
Li-ion / Li-Po / Li-Fe: 1~6 cell
Power Zone PS-25A (ZELEIR) | AC100VEE-DC12VREILER
* | 72321 Power Zone PS-25A (AC/DC Power Supplier) | AC100V-DC12V Electronic equipment. 14700

VACE2
Part Names

TEAIL AT

kS
Description

K E
(Bi:d)

CHEMICAL - OIL

K=Y %
Part Names

SPFA7TvY)—~X— RF 1 DY MERE ICER KREATYLARUART 40y - (ARL=N| AR L—K Ay hE
36219 | Sp Knife Edge Reamer Tool for making holes on bodies. 1890 36261 | e Spiess Polycarbonate Body Scissors (Straight)| For straight cut. 525
SPHA 7Ty I —N—TZX | KF4 07V NAREIFIER KRFAT VL ARYART A Ay 5= (h=7) | h—Thy hB
36219P SP Knife Edge Reamer Plus | Tool for making holes on bodies. 2100 36262 | (g spanless Polycarbonate Body Scissors (Curve)| For curve cut. 525
36228 | XVTFVARIYR O=947(7799) 1/12~1/8% 1 Z£THIG 1680
BK | Maintenance Stand Type Low (Black)| For 1/12~1/8 size.
36228 | AYTHYARI YR O=447 (LY R)| 1/12~1/88 41 XL THIG 1680
R Maintenance Stand Type Low (Red) | For 1/12~1/8 size.

I l/7 I\ I) ‘y 7 ELECTRIC % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

kS
Description

K E
(Bisd)

* |oRutzoe| ZA ~LAVAYE-I—TU—F— | xSV OBEREL LIcRE 96179 | Y72 1 b (BRE) FIDHHPHILA (10c0) | 450
Motor Cleaning Spray Cleaner spray of car. Loctite (stronge strength) Stops loosing screw (10cc)
96154 KYOSHO ZXY v L7 )L— (14q) | ERRSIEEH 735 96180 NAJOQY TLyYavAA4 75— | R7Y v 788 (7.4c0) 3150
KYOSHO Special Glue (14g) | Instant Glue Microlon Precision Oiler Great fuel bearings (7.4cc)
KYOSHO 2R+ L 774 ¥~ (220ml) | ERREEEF OE(LIRER HGY a1/ >Y KT UZX SERPAN: AP
% | 96155 KYOSHO Special Primer (220ml) | Stiffering accelerant of instant gule. 2100 96508 | 4G Joint Grease Grease for joint part. 840
Ov %Ak (FREE) XY DK% HFLEA (10cc) SPR7 UV F*y R N7 YUY TEROUREERE
96178 | | octite (medium strexngth) Stops loosing screw (10cc) 1260 96625 | gp Bearing Liquid Retrieves potentiality of Bearing. 1050

% a)fm OTH ERS % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

80821

ACVE 2

Part Names
BigK Ev h~w h M1 X
Big K Pit Mat M size

kS
Description

4 X/ 400x600mm, 3mm 2
Size / 400x600mm, 3mm thick

e E A
(Bisd)
1890

96165B| Ajuminum Tape (40x2500mm)

K=Y %
Part Names
7= 7—7 (40x2500mm)

AR
Description
T OFIE WRET—7
Tape to repair/reinforce body

K E
(Bisd)

80822

BgKEYRYY K LYAX
Big K Pit Mat L size

4 X/ 600x1000mm, 4mm E
Size /600x1000mm, 4mm thick

3990
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71-{ ‘y 7 Z ° l \‘ ‘y 7 BOX * BAG % FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

ACNE SN e 7E fiff ACE AR e 7E il
rt Names Description (Far) Part Names Description (FaA)
£y bRy 7 Z(DX) 4 X / 542x300x397mm JX—Y iRy 7 Z(SS) H1 X/ 89x36x26mm  3AD
Pit Box (DX) Size / 542x300x397mm Parts Box (SS) Size / 89x36x26mm 3pcs
By Ry I X TEUAICEE 420x240x330mm FrUYTNNYT(S) 4 X / 250x410x360mm
80461 | pjt Box Good for storing tools  420x240x330mm 7140 87613 Carrying Bag (S) Size / 250x410x360mm 5250
Y—ILiky T X H# X / 330x230x65mm Fr Uy Ny T (M) (1/10 ) | ¥« X / 300x500x450mm
80462 | 750] Box Size / 330x230x65mm 1890 | 87614 | Garrying Bag (M) (For 1/10) | Size / 300x500x450mm | 7350
JX—Y Ry 7 Z (L) Y1 X / 410x264x43mm Fr U7y 7 (L) (/8 )| ¥+ X /350x550x540mm
80463 | parts Box (L) Size / 410x264x43mm 1890 87615 Carrying Bag (L) (For 1/8) | Size / 350x550x540mm 8400
JX—=Y Ry 7 Z (M) B X/ 232x122x32mm FrU>I Ny (SS) H+ X / 290x330x130mm
80464 | parts Box (M) Size /232x122x32mm 578 87616 Carrying Bag (SS) Size / 290x330x130mm 3675
80465 JX—Y Ry 7 Z(S) H X / 120x83x25mm 158 7823 | KYOSHO ORIy |51 X/ 340x240x160mm 3150
Parts Box (S) Size / 120x83x25mm KYOSHO PROPO Bag Size / 340x240x160mm

IN—Y %
Part Names

2\ Q> FA JL#100 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #100 (40cc)

2\ AV AA JL#150 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #150 (40cc)

Y Qv 7 )L#200 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #200 (40cc)

1) V7 JL#250 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #250 (40cc)

21 QA JL#300 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #300 (40cc)

V) VA4 )L#350 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #350 (40cc)

Y Q27 )L#400 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #400 (40cc)

1) VA JL#450 (40cc)
Silicone Qil #450 (40cc)

Y Q27 )L#500 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #500 (40cc)

2V VA4 )L#550 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #550 (40cc)

Y AV A )L#600 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #600 (40cc)

Y QYA )L#650 (40cc)
Silicone Oil #650 (40cc)

AR IN—V % AR IN—V 4 AR | kEf
Description | (ft) Part Names Description | (ftA) Part Names Description | (fiA)
Y Q274 )L#700 (40cc) SIL | ¥J a7 JL#7000 (40cc)
0700/ Silicone Qil #700 (40cc) 7000| Silicone Oil #7000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥Y O )L#800 (40cc) | | 4V /\—F £630 SIL | Y Y7 )L#10000 (40cc)
0800 | Silicone Qil #800 (40cc) for shocks. 10000| Silicone Qil #10000 (40cc)
SIL | U 2> JL#900 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | U 3v7)L#20000 (40cc)
0900 | Silicone QOil #900 (40cc) 20000| Silicone Oil #20000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥U 3274 JL#1000 (40cc) SIL | &) 37 )L#30000 (40cc)
1000| Silicone QOil #1000 (40cc) 30000| Silicone Oil #30000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥YU3>AA JL#1100 (40cc) SIL | ¥V 327 )L#40000 (40cc)| | 77 F £630
1100| Silicone Oil #1100 (40cc) 40000| Silicone Oil #40000 (40cc)| | for diffs.
SIL | ¥ 2># 1 JL#1200 (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3> 7+ JL#50000 (40cc) | | (40cc)
5213~ | ggg0| |1200] Silicone Oil #1200 (40cc) 50000| Silicone Oil #50000 (40cc)
for shocks. SIL | ') 3> A )L#1300 (40cc) SIL | Y Y74 )L#60000 (40cc)
(40cc) 1300/ Silicone Oil #1300 (40cc) 60000| Silicone Oil #60000 (40cc)
SIL | ¥U 3274 JL#2000 (40cc) | | 77 H se30| | S [¥ 1) 327 JL#80000 (40cc)
2000/ Silicone Oil #2000 (40cc) for diffs. 80000| Silicone Oil #80000 (40cc)
SIL | U 3> JL#3000 (40cc) | | (40cc) SIL | ¥ 3 JL#100000 (40cc)
3000| Silicone QOil #3000 (40cc) 100000| Silicone Qil #100000 (40cc)
SIL | ') 3> 7 JL#4000 (40cc) SIL | ') 2v74 )L#200000 (40cc)
4000| Silicone Qil #4000 (40cc) 200000] Silicone Oil #200000 (40cc)| | _.
SIL | Y 3> A)L#5000 (40cc) SIL | Y 27 JL#300000 (40cc) fT if 21365
5000/ Silicone Oil #5000 (40cc) 300000| Silicone Oil #300000 (40cc) (3[)0::)5-
SIL | ¥ 3> A )L#6000 (40cc) SIL | ') 274 )L#500000 (40cc)
6000| Silicone Oil #6000 (40cc) 500000| Silicone Qil #500000 (40cc)
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EXFYyRN-UDT D9y vr— (1)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (1)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

RE ‘ e M [XEf RE ‘ B A [XEf RE ‘ 3 AH Xz
No. Parts Names Quantity| (fit:4) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&) No. Parts Names Quantity| (fiti&)
@ C_'J_‘/7 @I 7)b§75‘/9’d’4[|‘/7‘"y1\ (hmmmm RNy T RER
C-Ring Aluminium Flanged Nylon Nut Button Hex Screw
+C11 | G ing(C1110pcs) 109cs| 210 | [0S i Fmgegon ] 4755 | 15| | 512505 Bunon Sorow i 1 opes) 1995|420
@ cRing. MO i) g o s | 4955 [ 15| | 1515008 Bncn S e sy [10Pcs| 315
FEO1S | £ Ring(e1 510pce) 10pcs| 156 ||\ i) P g 4765 | 315 | 15100008 Buncr S0 L ey [10pes] 215
FE020 | £ g2 0/10pce) 109cs| 158 | |HBSAS) i) st o S| 95 | 315 | | 113010 e pes) [1095] 215
12025 | £ ping(E2 510p00 topes) 158 | | (mmmmm TN FSIS012H| B Serm(odMoc12i0pes) 19755 315
FE020 | £ ing(Ea 010900 10pcs| 158 | | 1502604 | ot iz enaiopes | |10P65| 210 | S10015H Binon'Seraubiarpes) [199°5] 315
FE0 | £ Bing(Ea0/0pce) 10pcs| 156 | | 502608 | 5t S iz ensiopes | |10P6S| 210 | 1S10019H| Bnor Sl ol b tope) [199°5] 315
FEO0 | £ Bing(E5.0/10pce) 10pcs| 158 | | 1502508 | i S nupenainopes | |19 210 | | S19025H Bunon Sorowihenhiaizarspes) | 5 | 315
FEOS0 | £ fing(c6.0/10pce) topcs| 158 | | 1502512 | i S mmzemarones |10 210 | | 1S1a008 Gnor S e [1095] 215
FEO70 | £ ping(er. Gopes) opos | 150 | [ 1-500008 | G ST LREIECS Y omes| 210 ] | 15140104 Binon Serawxionpes [199°5] 315
FEI00 | £ Bing(E10.060e8) opos | 158 | [ 1:500008 | gt e e onge) | [105es{ 210 | 1514015H| Bunon e spes) | PCS | 315
B W 09010 i Serombrionopes 1005|210 | |r-sanren] BT b aaarapes) | 578|915
N20T6 | Lt 10p6e) 10pcs| 210 | | 1509012 | i S nuanronopes | |1095 210 | | 1514020 Bnor S iteanuaaorspes) | 5 | 215
2620 | L maonopen | [100es| 210| | sosots |t pee 10pes| 210 | | 15140224 unon Sremimearsmapen) | PCS | 315
N2024 | {0z n0pes) 10pcs) 210 | | 1509018 | i S muranopes | [0pes| 210 | | (mmmm 7 e
032 | {0 ) 10pes) 10pcs| 210 | 502025 | 5t S uiasopes | |10PeS| 210 ST B ot | 2P | 529
B Sonna 03090 | i Serombaonopes 1005|210 | |1t g s 97 | 525
NZBOON | i 50 Nyt (opesy | 575 [ 210 | vsosoos | et e [1opes| 210 |0 e ot |5 | 525
GOSN | s ) Ngon (o |59 210 | [ 1500010 | it S L ononesy | [109es] 210 | |zt S roaes | 80 | 525
NGOAGN | N ) N (o |59 210 | | 150015 | ot S oL ranopes) |10 210 |0 B rtaes) | 80 | 525
OSSN | s ) Npon () | 5965 | 210 | [ 1500020 | 1o S ionopes) | |109S5 210 | ST Gt S Tintamicdpes) 575 | 735
B Ruminim tyion ot (MD i o Tapping Scrow e e
SIS oty o i) | 5755 | 15| | SIS | 16 i S cutiipananopesy | [10Pes| 210 | | rsaasto| S STCRIEENG | sves | 210
SRR s o (P | 5765 | 15 | |1SIERET? | 10 i Sl ooy [10pes| 210 | | 522012 | Gt S | 95 | 210
SIS o o (i | 9255 | 15 | | SESETP| 10610 s oz svteingposy [10Pes| 210 | | vseanoe | S0 TSRS sees | 210
HEDSIAS] o) o (i) | 5P | 315 [S0M08TP ey [10ves| 210 |00 | G & ey | spes| 210
AN L o (o 5705 | 315 | [vsmoare| g ey [1opes| 210 | || S0 S CREITIAN | sves | 210
HBINS) o o (s | 5955|318 | | vsmorere | 15 SRR ey [1opes| 210 | | vsaaots | S SCARIEES Y [sves | 210
B Fageanir VSOSTP| 1 g Serewactaropos) | |10008 210| | 2018 | | s [ 210
FNGOSTE | ) langea (1opcs) [10Pes| 210 [vsrete| el S Seropesy ©[10pes| 210 | | a0 | £ e ey | sves | 210
OISR | st 5) rangod (el Feiepe)| 0905 | 315 | [vsmeorsTe 1o S ey [109es] 210 | | szmonn | 7y | s [ 210
[ Fageanyonnn 1SOURITP| 7 i Sorewizoriopes) | |100e8 210 | | 2010 | S S ey | s 210
VSN | i) Fanges i tpen| 72 | 210| | (I 2 o 2 e S
NSNS i) Fnge o (St 90| 420 | | -S0008T| g Opesy 105 420 | | 523006 | s e g | % | 420
NEENR) i P o R 9055 | 420 1000107 g o opas [10Pes| 420 | | 52008 | {0 ot | 5% | 420
FSI012T| i erow(Tnaniumon 0pen 1095 420 | | vszaoee | &0 eaapesy | 57 | 20
SIS | By Serowt e sipas)| P55 | 420 | | 2010 & e | 755 | 420
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EXFybh - UVT D9y v—(2)

Screw, Nut, Ring, Washer (2)

% FOR JAPANESE MARKET ONLY.

mE m# AH kE( mE m# AH kE( m# A hES
No Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) Parts Names Quantity| (ftiA) ! Parts Names Quantity| (#tiA)
ga? I:—;Z\d Screw 1-834015TP ﬁzz E;iéhéli);\lv?héllgfg%Opcs) 10pcs| 210 m ;o/:rfi I{|etaud/ ;E‘épping Screw
592608 | 1o o Seromie axiropes) |10965| 210 | S0P 15 e o) [10065 210 | [rsamate| o tpes) |109°5] 210
59262 | 1o Serow(M.oxr20pes) 10965 210 | [ 1504STP| 15 it TR oy [1005] 210 | [ rsanore| 1 Wt dpos) |1095] 210
1-833006 ;)IL: If;icg’\gff\jv/(:vl%i\G)HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmmm ?I'thnruZZatl ﬁead Screw 1-543008TP ]F—E{H—;::djé(c,\r/«lj\:\j((?ﬂgx%ﬁ())pcs) 10pcs| 210
9008 | 1 e Scremndriopos |100es| 210|100 | e e 100es| 420 | e 1 onopes) [109e5] 210
9010 | 1 ond Sorentxionopes) |10965] 210 | 15300t tpey 10965 420 | [ S401TP| 7 i ScromuantsHOpos) |109°5] 210
901 | o ond Serewiaxianopes) |100es| 210 | [sanrer| e B ey [0pes 420 | | WD r
9014 | P o SarewMianopes) |10%e5| 210|101 | £ e | 8oes 420 | | 155000 | ST nntpen[109cs] 210
901 | 1 o SeremMienopes) |10065| 210 {15340 | e G e Boes [0 | | 1559008 | G nanopen[10905] 210
1-833018 I?ILa? E;jé’\gf;:aIAIB(KA]S?G]\B)HOpCS) 10pcs| 210 1-834010T :maf;iétf:mz}grfi?m?Mzﬁg/)ﬁ\p)cs) Bpes | 630 1-853005 gerstr:milsﬂhgfgl%z)gs])\ ) 10pcs| 210
592030 | 1 Seremiiaonoes) |109e5| 210 | a9 | 630 | | 15508 | S ey [109es] 210
9008 | 1 ond Sorom(Mixanopes) |100e5| 210 | [satant| | s 830 || 15010 | e oposy[100es] 210
1-834010 ::IL: If;id(’\ggélv?l{/l14?<17?))/10pcs) 10pcs| 210 Dmmmm 'ﬁtjnizz;: Iier Hi)f( Screw 1-853012 ;zet/S]::rzv/;?lslll\gf;(ZI/?(/):)c?s})\) 10pcs| 210
S90% | i rond Seronitxianones) |109e5| 210 | 1wt | p e ) 0cs | 525 | | 1ssa0ns | Gl e | 95| 210
S0 | i rond Serewiixisnopes) |109e5| 210 | [rsamont| 2o )| 9 | 525 | | S0 | e e | S9cs | 269
S0 | i oad SerewiixiBnopes) |10%e5| 210 | st o e oot | 90 525 | | 155305 | Sy | S9cs | 19
594020 | 17 o Seremanzonopes) |100es| 210| st o e | 8oes 525 | | 1554008 | ST hantpen[109cs] 210
Do 2 e VST e S| 98| 525 | | 55008 | o'l COURERCEY 1opes 210
S0 e Cvmmniasopes) 10| 315 | | 1SeT | E | oPcs 633 | | vssuore | o 0 ey [10pes| 210
FSE006H| it e Cweniaopes) 05| 315 | 130T £ ey | SPes 623 | | vssuom | o e [spes | 2s0
FSSH006H| it o Screm{esetpas) 10955 315 | ST e st 5765 [ 788 | | 1555008 | e ey spos | 263
FSSE010M] it e Serwhen0pes) 10965 315 | | FSHIESHT oG mamnozstps | 065 | 735 | | 155500 | Gl S aoipen | 5908 | 215
HZEZ(M3x15)(Nv 7 ZX/T0A) FIVYSIITYEVITER Ty Ty —
1-833015H Flat Head Screw(Hex/M3x15/10pcs) 10pcs| 315 m Titanium Flat Head Self-Tapping Screw @ Washer
FSS010H| Pt end Scrow e 1095|315 | s £ o [10pes| 420 | |t | ey [10pes| 210
FS006H| Pt e Cermmmniaaopes) 10908 420 | ST e [1090s| 420 | | s | ) [10pes| 210
FSMII0M| it e Ser om0 10955 420 | |1SB00IPT et ops 0P| 420 | | om0 ey [109es] 210
FSMITZH| it e Serenant2opes) 10905 420 | [SS0STFT o o £0es [ 420 | | 0100 | ol s ey [109es] 420
FSHOT5H| Pt hend Srowti s 1095|420 | [HsomtsTT 1o | 4Pcs 820 | | ronans | 0 ey [10pes| 420
FSMOT0H| Pt e Sormwhaciaies) | P28 | 420 | [T iy | 4Pce 620 | | wotane| oy 0 ropes)[10pes| 210
M|l ScromenHoz0pas)| 578|420 | [ FSHOSTPT et s 40es [ 30| | rsotans| ot ey [109cs| 210
1-834025H :a?ki;(gcfgiaé;h}lazzégé)) 5pcs | 420 Ommmmmm é—o/:ngﬁead Screw 1-W701105 Vlj\la/sl';:zn/l_7(>(l\1/]17;()];/)é?x:5s/)5)\) 5pcs | 210
[m ga? ge‘;dESZIZ:rngping Screw 1-842008 ;_o/:niéc(?gvzv)((laélg/i\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210 1-W701110 V?Ia/sh/e:'()l\ll_7(x’\1/l17;1]3/>é:)cos/)5)\) 5pes | 210
VST | 16 1t oad Sromi2 vtopes 10625 210 | | vsazmm0 | 200 S RIED ey [1opes|20] | ©) Sprng Washer
VST | 16 1t oad Sromz vitopes 1095|210 | | 1842015 |00 E e o) [10Pes| 210 | |05 S 310pca) [10PC8| 21
TPHZER(M2.6x12/10A) FAREZ(M2.6x25/10A)
1-832612TP | 1p Fat Head Screw(M2.6x12/10pcs) |10PCS| 210 | | 1842625 | o\ g Screw(M2.6x25/10pcs) | 10PCS| 210
VST | T6 71t oad Sevom(Minti10pos)[10925| 210 | | 1sazmn | 200 B sy [10pes| 210
1-833008TP is?:lz?t E‘;Ej’vls?;)r(eg\é(]l\?;;;HOpcs) 10pcs| 210 1-543006 ;o/:ngégr\gi)((l\%lg/:\o)pcs) 10pcs| 210
VST | 16 Pt ke Seremoxi0Mopos) 1098|210 | | 1ssaorz | 2o S STl ey [10pes| 200
VSSOZIP| 15 it nd Screw(V 2H0pos)[109°5] 210
VSHOIST| 16 7 e SermMoessHopes) [ 19655| 21
1-8330187P Iﬁzz Eéél\ggzjlv?l\aég1]8\/)10pcs) 10pcs| 210
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